
www.hoddereducation.co.uk

Computing  
& ICT   
2014



We provide solutions and services to schools and colleges via print and digital resources. Our aim 
is to support you by providing exactly what you need. Inside these pages you’ll find information 
about all our new and bestselling resources (alongside some special discount vouchers) but you 
can also find out more online:

Welcome to our 2014 Computing & ICT catalogue.  

W
e

lC
O

m
e

& Telephone: 01235 827827   8 Email: education@bookpoint.co.uk   6 Fax: 01235 400401   

Try before you buy
There are a number of ways in which you can try before you buy. 

Inspection Copies – You can order a traditional print Inspection Copy (by filling in the order form 
or going online) or you can request an e-Inspection Copy at www.hoddereducation.co.uk which 
will give you instant access to a digital version of the book. You can browse, zoom and flick through 
the pages so it’s just like having the real thing for 30 days and with no return requirements and no 
hassle. Plus it’s good for the environment too.

Trials – We know that you need to evaluate digital resources so Dynamic learning comes with a 
free, no-obligation ‘Try Before You Buy’ trial.  
Simply visit www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning  to find out more or to sign up.

Student’s Books: engage your students with books written by experienced teachers and examiners.
Teacher’s Resources: Streamline your planning with helpful guidance, lesson plans and answers.
Revision Resources: Boost your students’ grades with our print and digital revision resources.
Find out more at www.hoddereducation.co.uk

Dynamic Learning – online packages that make teaching and learning easier, including:  

1: Teaching and Learning Resources – Quality content and tools to create outstanding lessons 
2: Whiteboard eTextbooks – Online access to textbooks for front-of-class teaching
3: Student eTextbooks – Time-limited, downloadable eTextbooks for students
4: Question Practice – Focused and flexible assessment preparation
Trial these resources for free at www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning



: www.hoddereducation.co.uk

Which digital resource  is right for you? 2

COMPUTING 
Key Stage 3 Computing 

Compute-IT  NEW  3-5

GCSE Computing
OCR Computing for GCSe   6
OCR Computing for GCSe Dynamic learning 7
my Revision Notes: OCR Computing for GCSe   7
AQA GCSe Computer Science  8
AQA GCSe Computer Science Dynamic learning 9
my Revision Notes: AQA GCSe Computer Science 9
 
A-Level Computing
OCR Computing for A level 10

ICT 
Key Stage 3 ICT
ICT InteraCT 11
ICT InteraCT Dynamic learning 12

GCSE ICT 
OCR ICT for GCSe 13
OCR ICT for GCSe Dynamic learning 13 
my Revision Notes: OCR ICT for GCSe 14
OCR Functional Skills ICT 14
WJeC ICT for GCSe 15
my Revision Notes: WJeC ICT for GCSe 15
CCeA ICT for GCSe 16
my Revision Notes: CCeA ICT for GCSe 16
Friday Afternoon ICT GCSe Resource Pack 16

OCR Nationals Level 1/Level 2
OCR Cambridge Nationals in ICT level 1/2   17
OCR Cambridge nationals in ICT level 1/2 Dynamic learning 18
my Revision Notes: OCR Cambridge Nationals in ICT  
levels 1/2 (Unit 1)  19

Revise Better: ICT Cambridge Nationals level 1/2   NEW  19  

IGCSE ICT and Computing
Cambridge IGCSe Information and Communication  
Technology 20

Cambridge IGCSe Computer Science  NEW  20

A Level  ICT 
AQA ICT for AS and A2 21

AQA ICT for AS and A2 Dynamic learning 21

OCR ICT for AS and A2 22

OCR ICT for AS and A2 Dynamic learning 22

Question Practice for OCR ICT for AS and A2   23

OCR ICT for AS and A2 Revision Guides 23

WJeC ICT for AS 24

AS ICT Student Workbook 24

Advanced Database Projects in Access: Office 2007  
and 2010 edition and Office XP and 2003 edition 25

Advanced Spreadsheet Projects in excel: Office 2007  
and 2010 edition and Office XP and 2003 edition 25

Project and Extended Project
Project Student Guide and Teacher Resource Website 26

Cambridge Technicals
Cambridge Technical level 2 IT 26
Cambridge Technical level 3 IT  26

BTEC 
BTeC level 2 First in IT 27

Events 
Philip Allan events in Computing and ICT 27

Text Processing 
OCR Text Processing (Business Professional) 28

ICR iTQ, PROCOM and iMedia 
OCR iTQ levels 1 and 2 29
OCR PROCOm level 3 29

Index 30
Order form 31-32

1

C
O

N
T

e
N

T
S

Contents

 New for 2014

 New edition for 2014

 New to Dynamic learning

 CD-ROm resource included

NEW

NEW EDITION

NEW TO DYNAMIC LEARNING

+CD-ROM

Key to symbols



& Telephone: 01235 827827   8 Email: education@bookpoint.co.uk   6 Fax: 01235 400401   2

W
h

IC
h

 D
IG

IT
A

l 
R

e
S

O
U

R
C

e
 I

S
 R

IG
h

T
 F

O
R

 Y
O

U
?

Dynamic Learning
Redesigned for 2014, and easier for you and your students to use, Dynamic learning online packages include 
one or more of the four product strands below. Brand new titles are now fully compatible with all tablets.

eBooks Single copy eBooks of our textbooks. These digital versions of our textbooks can be 
read on most devices and are available from some or all of the following websites:

Amazon – www.amazon.co.uk
Apple – www.apple.com
Dawsonera – www.dawsonbooks.co.uk
EBL – www.eblib.com
Ebooks.com – www.ebooks.com
Ebrary – www.ebrary.com/corp

Education Umbrella –  
www.educationumbrella.com
Foyles – ebooks.foyles.co.uk
Google – play.google.com
Kobo – store.kobobooks.com
Myilibrary – www.myilibrary.com

Netlibrary – www.netlibrary.com
Overdrive – www.overdrive.com
RM Books – www.rmbookshelf.com
Sony – gb.readerstore.sony.com
Txtr – gb.txtr.com
Waterstones – www.waterstones.com

1: Teaching and Learning Resources

Combine your trusted resources with our quality content and tools to create outstanding lessons.

each Teaching and learning resource contains unique tools and a huge range of content such as video clips, audio files, animated 
activities and tests. They offer: 

  Time saving tools to streamline your planning and share your lessons 

  Outstanding content, lessons and homework for your school network 

  A simple way to integrate the trusted resources you’ve already created

Order or sign up for a free 30 day trial at www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning

2: Whiteboard eTextbooks

Online access to textbooks – the ideal front-of-class teaching tool which is also perfect for lesson planning 

  Display pages to your class   

  Add notes and highlight areas  

  export sections of the book to your school network

  Bookmark key pages

Can be used in conjunction with related Teaching and learning Resources to ensure you have access to additional content 
alongside the textbook pages.

Order or sign up for a free 30 day trial at www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning

eTextbooks are still available to purchase on our site. Some AS and A2 eTextbooks are also available free of charge through OCR.  
Visit www.ocr.org.uk/ebooks to find out more.

3: Student eTextbooks

Coming in June 2014, these time-limited, downloadable eTextbooks give your students the freedom to study anytime, anywhere. 
Assigning eTextbooks to your students enables them to download and view titles on any device or browser.

Order or sign up for a free 30 day trial at www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning

4: Question Practice

Question Practice enables focused and flexible assessment preparation throughout the year, supporting your teaching and 
boosting your students’ grades. Students: 

  Feel prepared and confident 

  engage with whole class lessons 

  Can revise independently

Order or sign up for a free 14 day trial at www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning



: www.hoddereducation.co.uk 3

K
e

Y
 S

TA
G

e
 3

 C
O

m
P

U
T

IN
G

Compute-IT
Computing for Key Stage 3
Series editors: mark Dorling and George Rouse

Authors: James Abela, David Ames, Ilia Avroutine, Phil Bagge, mark Clarkson, mark Dorling, Caroline Ghali, 
Graham hastings, Sarah lawrey, Peter marshman, Sean O’Byrne, Jason Pitt, Zoe Ross, George Rouse, 
Genevieve Smith-Nunes and Carl Turland

•	 Are	you	looking	for	authoritative	and	imaginative	resources	to	help	you	plan	for	and	teach	the	
new	Key	Stage	3	Computing	Programme	of	Study?

•	 Are	you	looking	for	lessons	that	deliver	the	key	strands	of	the	curriculum	and	core	skills	of	
computational	thinking,	planning,	programming	and	review?

•	 Do	you	want	to	feel	confident	in	assessing	learning	outcomes,	to	provide	you	with	a	meaningful	
record	of	pupil	attainment	and	progress?

Compute-IT will help you deliver innovative lessons for the new Key Stage 3 Computing curriculum 
with confidence, using resources and meaningful assessment produced by expert educators. 

Developed by members of Computing at School, the national subject association for Computer 
Science, and a team of master Teachers who deliver CPD through the Network of excellence project 
funded by the Department for education, Compute-IT provides a cohesive and supportive learning 
package structured around the key strands of Computing. 

Creative and flexible in its approach, Compute-IT makes Computing for Key Stage 3 easy to teach, and 
fun and meaningful to learn. 

•	 Follow	well-structured	and	finely	paced	lessons	along	a	variety	of	suggested	routes	through		
Key	Stage	3

•	 Deliver	engaging	and	interesting	lessons	using	a	range	of	files	and	tutorials	provided	for	a	range	
of	different	programming	languages	

•	 Ensure	progression	throughout	Key	Stage	3	with	meaningful	tasks	underpinned	by	unparalleled	
teacher	and	student	support	

•	 Assess	students’	work	with	confidence,	using	ready-prepared	formative	and	summative	tasks	that	
are	mapped	to	meaningful	learning	outcomes	and	statements	in	the	new	Programme	of	Study

each unit in the Compute-IT course provides a sound basis for the development of computational 
thinking skills and features activities that are designed for use in class or as homework. The 
topics covered are developed further through practical activities and digital files provided via the 
accompanying Student’s Book and Dynamic learning resources. 

The Compute-IT course comprises three Student’s Books, three Teacher Packs, plus a suite of digital 
teaching and learning resources and whiteboard eTextbooks delivered via our award winning online 
service Dynamic learning. 

NEW

Turn over for sample student material and teaching resources >>



& Telephone: 01235 827827   8 Email: education@bookpoint.co.uk   6 Fax: 01235 400401   

Teacher Packs
The Compute-IT Teacher Packs are designed to support specialists and non-specialists alike,  
and provide:

•	 Introductions	to	teaching	the	Programme	of	Study	for	Computing	using	Compute-IT

•	 A	flexible	scheme	of	work	for	delivering	Computing	at	Key	Stage	3

•	 Comprehensive	lesson	plans	that	incorporate:

 - an outline of the contextual knowledge required for delivery of each lesson

 - teaching notes on how to deliver each lesson including ideas on how to use the accompanying 
student books and digital resources

 - lists of key learning objectives and learning outcomes 

 - effective strategies for differentiation

 - references to the programme of study covered by lessons and units 

 - unparalleled guidance on how to assess students’ understanding and practical work as the basis 
for progression and evidence of student attainment

Visit www.hoddereducation.co.uk/compute-it for samples of the student’s book and  
teacher packs

4

K
e

Y
 S

TA
G

e
 3

 C
O

m
P

U
T

IN
G

every unit in the Compute-IT course features lessons 
built around a key challenge that enables students 
to work towards meaningful outcomes

many of the tasks in the student books are supported with activity worksheets, tutorials and 
downloadable files available via Dynamic learning. All of the lesson objectives and learning outcomes 
delivered by the tasks are highlighted in the teacher notes (available in the Teacher Packs and 
Teaching and learning Resources) along with comprehensive marking and assessment guidance. 

Key terms are highlighted and defined 
in context throughout the course.  
A useful glossary is also provided

Tasks feature throughout 
each unit of the course 
and are developed around 
a range of activities – 
Think-IT (development 
of knowledge and 
understanding), Plan-IT 
(planning prior to practical 
work) and Compute-IT 
(hands on programming 
and IT)

Student’s Books



: www.hoddereducation.co.uk 5

K
e

Y
 S

TA
G

e
 3

 C
O

m
P

U
T

IN
G

Dynamic Learning 
Combine your trusted resources with our quality content and tools to create outstanding lessons.

Compute-IT Teaching and Learning Resources provide:
•	 Outstanding	digital	content	and	online	lessons	that	support	teaching,	learning	and	assessment
•	 Time-saving	tools	that	streamline	your	planning	and	allow	you	to	integrate	digital	resources	 

you already use
•	 Interactive	mark	sheets	that	allow	you	to	record	students’	performance	and	progress
•	 Export	options	for	your	VLE

Compute-IT Whiteboard eTextbooks provide online teacher access to each Student’s book  
– the ideal front-of-class teaching tool for you to:
•	 Display	pages	to	your	class
•	 Add	notes	and	highlight	areas
•	 Bookmark	key	pages

Whiteboard eTextbooks can be used in conjunction with related Teaching and learning  
Resources to ensure you have access to additional content alongside the textbook pages.

Order or sign up for a free 30 day trial at www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning

Student’s Books
Book 1 • 9781471801921 • 160 pages • £14.99 • April 2014
Book 2 • 9781471801860 • 160 pages • £14.99 • June 2014
Book 3 • 9781471801815 • 160 pages • £14.99 • September 2014

Teacher Packs
Pack 1 • 9781471801891 • 192 pages • £100.00 • April 2014
Pack 2 • 9781471801846 • 192 pages • £100.00 • June 2014
Pack 3 • 9781471801518 • 192 pages • £100.00 • September 2014

Dynamic Learning
Compute-IT online package (all 6 titles below) • from £1000 + VAT • September 2014
Compute-IT 1 Teaching and Learning Resources • 9781471801914 • from £300 + VAT • April 2014
Compute-IT 2 Teaching and Learning Resources • 9781471808821 • from £300 + VAT • June 2014
Compute-IT 3 Teaching and Learning Resources • 9781471808838 • from £300 + VAT • September 2014
Compute-IT 1 Whiteboard eTextbook • 9781471801907 • from £100 + VAT • April 2014
Compute-IT 2 Whiteboard eTextbook • 9781471801853 • from £100 + VAT • June 2014
Compute-IT 3 Whiteboard eTextbook • 9781471801808 • from £100 + VAT • September 2014

Order or sign up for a free 30 day trial at www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning

About the editors
Mark Dorling has extensive 
secondary teaching and 
industry experience. his 
work including the Digital 
Schoolhouse project (which 
featured as a case study in 
the Royal Society Report) 
and 2013 TeS award for ICT 
has gained him international 
recognition.  he was a 
member of the Dfe working 
party of experts responsible 
for recommending a 
programme of study as 
part of the Dfe ICT National 
Curriculum review. mark 
currently sits on a Dfe Initial 
Teacher Training expert 
Computing Group and is 
National CPD Coordinator for 
Computing at School.

George Rouse has degrees 
in mathematics and in 
technology. After spending 
time in industry, mostly with 
British Steel, George moved 
into teaching mathematics 
and computer science 
spending a large part of 
his career at King edward 
VI Camp hill Boys’ School 
in Birmingham. George has 
written several books for ICT 
and Computer Science. he is 
also an experienced senior 
examiner of Computing and 
ICT at GCSe and A level.



& Telephone: 01235 827827   8 Email: education@bookpoint.co.uk   6 Fax: 01235 400401   

OCR Computing for GCSE  
Authors: Sean O’Byrne and George Rouse  

Student’s Book
Provide unparalleled support for the fully accredited course with this Student’s Book written by 
senior examiners and experienced teachers.

endorsed by OCR for use with the latest OCR GCSe Computing specification and written by senior 
examiners, this Student’s Book offers detailed guidance for both the theoretical and practical 
elements of the course. 

•	Provides full coverage of the specification, including the Computer Systems and Programming, 
Practical Investigation and Programming Project units

•	Supports your students in understanding the theoretical elements of the course, offering case studies 
and covering exam skills

•	Gives advice on tackling the practical elements of the course  

“A systematic walk through the specification couples good explanation of 
the theory content with interesting facts that will grab the mind of readers…

O’Byrne and Rouse have done a good job. They clearly understand that a new 
specification needs an attention-grabbing text, to help it succeed.”computingteacher.edublogs.org

42

Unit 1 Understanding computer systems

2
Specification coverage

 � Data capture methods:
 � Paper-based and online 
forms

 � Automated data capture 
systems

 � How to design data 
capture forms to obtain 
specified information

 � The factors that affect 
the choice of data 
capture methods:

 � Nature of the data to be 
captured

 � Cost and availability
 � Ease of use
 � Data security

How to work with information 
and data to meet specific 
business needs

Introduction
Data is ‘raw’ material that has not been processed and has no meaning. 
Information is data that has been processed to give it a meaning.

Collecting data and information for use in computer systems can be 
carried out automatically or manually. Automatic systems collect data 
with sensors such as temperature sensors or cameras; manual collection 
can be paper-based or online forms.

Information can be collected on forms, coded into data, and entered 
into a computer system that can process it and output it as information. 
For example, someone gives the information that their date of birth is 
22 October 1950. This is coded and entered as 22101950 into a computer 
database, but when processed and output it is given as information in 
the form of 22-10-1950 or 22/10/50 or October 22nd 1950.

Data capture methods
Data capture forms
Data has to be collected in a suitable format so that it can be easily 
entered or input into a computer and then processed to provide the 
information required.

Data capture forms are pre-printed forms or online forms with 
prompts or questions and spaces for the answers.

Data can be collected manually by using paper-based (for example, 
questionnaires) or online forms. Online forms are used to enter data 
directly into computer systems, often over the internet using websites. 
This method of data capture is useful for collecting the details of new 
customers or prospective clients, for example by an estate agent or a 
leisure centre.

Some people do not like to have their details collected online so 
prefer to f ill out paper-based forms themselves or have an employee do 
it for them.

Paper-based forms can be f illed out by a member of staff who asks 
questions and then writes the answers on to the form. The questions and 
spaces on the form should be designed to make it easy for the questioner 

What you will learn
 � How data is captured for 
use in computer systems.

 � How data capture forms 
should be designed.

Key words

Data
Information
Data capture forms

2 How to work with information and data to meet specic business needs

43OCR Cambridge Nationals in ICT Level 1/2

to ask the questions and get specif ic data from the customer or client 
ready to be transcribed into a computer system. Often the form will 
show examples of the way that data should be entered, and would be 
there to help a person who was f illing out the form themselves.

PLEASE COMPLETE IN CAPITAL LETTERS ONLY

Mr

First Name:

Surname:

Address:

Postcode:

D.O.B.:

Mobile:

Home Tel:

Email:

Mrs Miss Ms

Employee Details
* Employee Id

* First Name

* Last Name

* Email

Phone number

Salary

Department

Save * Required

Exam-type questions

1 For each of the following, choose whether it is better to use a 

paper-based form or an online form. Give a reason for your choice.

a) A questionnaire to hand out to visitors as they enter a leisure centre. [2 marks]

b) A form to be filled in by a receptionist to add a new member to 

the leisure centre. [2 marks]

c) A form to be used by an estate agent to collect the details of the 

interior of a house to rent while visiting the empty house. [2 marks]

d) A form to be used on a website for entering the details of houses 

for rent. [2 marks]

2 Why do some paper-based forms show examples of the data that 

has to be entered? [2 marks]

Hints and tips

Make sure that you know 
the difference between data 
and information.

86

Specification coverage
 How to use text files to 

read/write data

 How to use databases to 
read/write data

Learning outcomes
 You should know how to use an external text file to read and write data in a 

way that is appropriate for the programming languages used and the problem 
being solved.

 You should know how to read and write data from an external database in a 
way that is appropriate for the programming languages used and the problem 
being solved.

Introduction

Up until now we have held all the data we need inside the program using 

arrays. Sometimes we need much more data and this has to be held externally, 

which means outside the program itself. One example of this could be a 

dictionary. There would be far too much data in a dictionary to be held in an 

array. This chapter looks at ways that a programmer could use external data 

within a program or routine. 

Database

Internet

Documents

Data held in an external database can be collected, analysed and passed on.

Using text files to read and write data
Text files are a popular and convenient format that allows programs, created in 

a range of different languages, to handle external data. They offer a common 

denominator format that has the capability of being understood by both people 

Chapter 8
Handling external data

AQA GCSE Computer Science Student’s Book 87

Handling external data

and computers. They also provide a method of reading data from and writing 

data to software applications.

The following sequence highlights the basic steps, within most programs and 

languages, to work with text files:

1 Open the text file.

2 Read from or write to the text file.

3 Close the file.

Key point

All programs have to deal with external data. Imagine a program that produces 
no output and accepts no input. Such a program would be of no use. All 
programs either accept data from sources outside the coding of the program, or 
they will produce some kind of output, often they do both.

Writing to a text file
When you write information to a text file, you are adding data to that file. We 

can use PHP to write to a text file. The fwrite function in PHP allows data to be 

written to any type of file. 

The fwrite function’s first parameter is the file handle and its second is the 

string of data that is to be written. You only have to give the fwrite function 

these two pieces of information. Let’s take a look at this in code:

This will create a text file containing Steve Cushing and my brother Ian Cushing. 

So what happens if I want to add more data to my existing text file? If I write:

78

Unit 1 Computer systems and programming

Characters
When you press a key on a computer keyboard a code is generated 
that the computer can convert into a symbol for display or printing. 
It is clear that it is important that systems agree on the codes being 
used if the data is to make sense. In 1960 the American Standards 
Association agreed on a set of codes to represent the main character 
set used in telegraph systems, ASCII (American Standard Code for 
Information Interchange). This system was agreed to deal with basic 
textual messages and included codes for:

All the main alphabetic characters, upper and lower case 52 characters

All the numeric symbols, 0–9 10 characters

32 punctuation and other symbols, and ‘space’ 33 characters

32 codes reserved for non-printable control codes 32 characters

In total, 127 codes (95 printable and 32 non-printable) plus the 'null' 
code (represented by the binary 00000000) which is used as a control 
character in certain applications but has no associated symbol.

In binary, 127 is 1111111, so this system uses 7 bits.
Some ASCII codes are:

Binary Hex Decimal Character Binary Hex Decimal Character

0100000 20 32 ‘space’ 1100001 61 97 a

1000001 41 65 A 1111001 79 121 y

1000010 42 66 B 1111010 7A 122 z

1011010 5A 90 Z 1111111 7F 127 ‘delete’

If you look at a complete table of ASCII values on the internet you 
will see that the character values increase from 'A' to 'Z' and from 'a' 
to 'z'. This means it is possible to sort these characters based on their 
numeric value. For example, A is less than B, B is less than C, etc. 
Note that 'a' is larger in value than A and Z, so when you sort words 
'Zebra' comes before 'apple'.

ASCII was very useful for transmitting textual messages but it 
fails to deal with the range of other characters we often need, such 
as those used in various non-English languages and mathematical 
symbols. As 8-bit computers became the norm the ASCII character 
set was extended to use 8-bits rather than 7, this meant another 128 
characters could be included. It also conveniently uses just one byte 
to store each character.

Specification content

(a) Explain the use of binary codes to 
represent characters

(b) Explain the term 'character set'

(c) Describe with examples (for 
example ASCII and Unicode) 
the relationship between the 
number of bits per character in 
a character set and the number 
of characters which can be 
represented

Key terms

Character set: The characters 
available to a computer
ASCII (American Standard Code 
for Information Interchange): 7-bit 
system to code the character set of a 
computer
Unicode: Up to 32-bit system to 
code the character set of a computer 
(usually 16-bit or 32-bit versions)

Representation of data in computer systems

83

4

OCR Computing for GCSE

the colour (or bit) depth is 24 bpp and the resolution is 480 dpi (dots 
or, more correctly, pixels per inch).

Further information

Image files are stored in a variety of formats but basically either as a set of pixels in a 
bitmap form or as a vector form. In vector graphics formats, images are made up from a 
set of primitive components such as lines, arcs, circles, ellipses, in fact a whole range of 
geometric shapes. Vector graphics are stored as a shape with further information including 
a set of control points that the shape must pass through. When enlarged, bitmapped 
images become pixelated, that is we can see the blocks that make up the image. Vector 
graphics do not become pixelated since the primitive shapes, control points and other 
information simply needs to be recalculated to create the new shape. Therefore vector 
images do not suffer from loss of resolution when enlarged and they also do not suffer 
from the file size issues that affect large, high-resolution bitmapped images. Since the 
definitions for the shapes and control points remain unchanged the file size is not affected 
by the size of the image. Ultimately, though, displays and printers are raster devices that 
use pixels to display or print the image regardless of the graphic type and in order to 
display or print vector images they must be converted to bitmapped ones.

 Summary 

Images are stored as binary data on a computer. So that the computer can make sense 

of this data the file is stored with some data about the data, or metadata, to tell the 

computer the image size in pixels and the colour depth used for the image. Using this 

information it can read the binary data and recreate the image. The size of an image 

file is determined by its size in pixels, the colour depth and resolution of the image.

Computing in context

When images are taken using a mobile phone with GPS location, the 

image files is saved with metadata that identifies the location where 

the image was taken as well as the time it was taken. This means that 

the image file can be used to locate exactly where and when the image 

was created. This raises some concerns about privacy and, while it is 

possible to turn off this extra information, most people do not do so.

 Questions 
➊ How does the resolution of an image affect the size of the file?

➋ What do we mean by image size?

➌ What metadata is stored with an image file?

➍ If an image has its colour depth decreased what is the effect?

➎ How many colours can be represented using a 4-bit colour depth?

Key term

Raster: Graphics format consisting 
of a matrix of dots

42

Unit 1 Understanding computer systems

2
Specification coverage

 � Data capture methods:
 � Paper-based and online 
forms

 � Automated data capture 
systems

 � How to design data 
capture forms to obtain 
specified information

 � The factors that affect 
the choice of data 
capture methods:

 � Nature of the data to be 
captured

 � Cost and availability
 � Ease of use
 � Data security

How to work with information 
and data to meet specific 
business needs

Introduction
Data is ‘raw’ material that has not been processed and has no meaning. 
Information is data that has been processed to give it a meaning.

Collecting data and information for use in computer systems can be 
carried out automatically or manually. Automatic systems collect data 
with sensors such as temperature sensors or cameras; manual collection 
can be paper-based or online forms.

Information can be collected on forms, coded into data, and entered 
into a computer system that can process it and output it as information. 
For example, someone gives the information that their date of birth is 
22 October 1950. This is coded and entered as 22101950 into a computer 
database, but when processed and output it is given as information in 
the form of 22-10-1950 or 22/10/50 or October 22nd 1950.

Data capture methods
Data capture forms
Data has to be collected in a suitable format so that it can be easily 
entered or input into a computer and then processed to provide the 
information required.

Data capture forms are pre-printed forms or online forms with 
prompts or questions and spaces for the answers.

Data can be collected manually by using paper-based (for example, 
questionnaires) or online forms. Online forms are used to enter data 
directly into computer systems, often over the internet using websites. 
This method of data capture is useful for collecting the details of new 
customers or prospective clients, for example by an estate agent or a 
leisure centre.

Some people do not like to have their details collected online so 
prefer to f ill out paper-based forms themselves or have an employee do 
it for them.

Paper-based forms can be f illed out by a member of staff who asks 
questions and then writes the answers on to the form. The questions and 
spaces on the form should be designed to make it easy for the questioner 

What you will learn
 � How data is captured for 
use in computer systems.

 � How data capture forms 
should be designed.

Key words

Data
Information
Data capture forms

2 How to work with information and data to meet specic business needs

43OCR Cambridge Nationals in ICT Level 1/2

to ask the questions and get specif ic data from the customer or client 
ready to be transcribed into a computer system. Often the form will 
show examples of the way that data should be entered, and would be 
there to help a person who was f illing out the form themselves.

PLEASE COMPLETE IN CAPITAL LETTERS ONLY

Mr

First Name:

Surname:

Address:

Postcode:

D.O.B.:

Mobile:

Home Tel:

Email:

Mrs Miss Ms

Employee Details
* Employee Id

* First Name

* Last Name

* Email

Phone number

Salary

Department

Save * Required

Exam-type questions

1 For each of the following, choose whether it is better to use a 

paper-based form or an online form. Give a reason for your choice.

a) A questionnaire to hand out to visitors as they enter a leisure centre. [2 marks]

b) A form to be filled in by a receptionist to add a new member to 

the leisure centre. [2 marks]

c) A form to be used by an estate agent to collect the details of the 

interior of a house to rent while visiting the empty house. [2 marks]

d) A form to be used on a website for entering the details of houses 

for rent. [2 marks]

2 Why do some paper-based forms show examples of the data that 

has to be entered? [2 marks]

Hints and tips

Make sure that you know 
the difference between data 
and information.

86

Specification coverage
 How to use text files to 

read/write data

 How to use databases to 
read/write data

Learning outcomes
 You should know how to use an external text file to read and write data in a 

way that is appropriate for the programming languages used and the problem 
being solved.

 You should know how to read and write data from an external database in a 
way that is appropriate for the programming languages used and the problem 
being solved.

Introduction

Up until now we have held all the data we need inside the program using 

arrays. Sometimes we need much more data and this has to be held externally, 

which means outside the program itself. One example of this could be a 

dictionary. There would be far too much data in a dictionary to be held in an 

array. This chapter looks at ways that a programmer could use external data 

within a program or routine. 

Database

Internet

Documents

Data held in an external database can be collected, analysed and passed on.

Using text files to read and write data
Text files are a popular and convenient format that allows programs, created in 

a range of different languages, to handle external data. They offer a common 

denominator format that has the capability of being understood by both people 

Chapter 8
Handling external data

AQA GCSE Computer Science Student’s Book 87

Handling external data

and computers. They also provide a method of reading data from and writing 

data to software applications.

The following sequence highlights the basic steps, within most programs and 

languages, to work with text files:

1 Open the text file.

2 Read from or write to the text file.

3 Close the file.

Key point

All programs have to deal with external data. Imagine a program that produces 
no output and accepts no input. Such a program would be of no use. All 
programs either accept data from sources outside the coding of the program, or 
they will produce some kind of output, often they do both.

Writing to a text file
When you write information to a text file, you are adding data to that file. We 

can use PHP to write to a text file. The fwrite function in PHP allows data to be 

written to any type of file. 

The fwrite function’s first parameter is the file handle and its second is the 

string of data that is to be written. You only have to give the fwrite function 

these two pieces of information. Let’s take a look at this in code:

This will create a text file containing Steve Cushing and my brother Ian Cushing. 

So what happens if I want to add more data to my existing text file? If I write:

78

Unit 1 Computer systems and programming

Characters
When you press a key on a computer keyboard a code is generated 
that the computer can convert into a symbol for display or printing. 
It is clear that it is important that systems agree on the codes being 
used if the data is to make sense. In 1960 the American Standards 
Association agreed on a set of codes to represent the main character 
set used in telegraph systems, ASCII (American Standard Code for 
Information Interchange). This system was agreed to deal with basic 
textual messages and included codes for:

All the main alphabetic characters, upper and lower case 52 characters

All the numeric symbols, 0–9 10 characters

32 punctuation and other symbols, and ‘space’ 33 characters

32 codes reserved for non-printable control codes 32 characters

In total, 127 codes (95 printable and 32 non-printable) plus the 'null' 
code (represented by the binary 00000000) which is used as a control 
character in certain applications but has no associated symbol.

In binary, 127 is 1111111, so this system uses 7 bits.
Some ASCII codes are:

Binary Hex Decimal Character Binary Hex Decimal Character

0100000 20 32 ‘space’ 1100001 61 97 a

1000001 41 65 A 1111001 79 121 y

1000010 42 66 B 1111010 7A 122 z

1011010 5A 90 Z 1111111 7F 127 ‘delete’

If you look at a complete table of ASCII values on the internet you 
will see that the character values increase from 'A' to 'Z' and from 'a' 
to 'z'. This means it is possible to sort these characters based on their 
numeric value. For example, A is less than B, B is less than C, etc. 
Note that 'a' is larger in value than A and Z, so when you sort words 
'Zebra' comes before 'apple'.

ASCII was very useful for transmitting textual messages but it 
fails to deal with the range of other characters we often need, such 
as those used in various non-English languages and mathematical 
symbols. As 8-bit computers became the norm the ASCII character 
set was extended to use 8-bits rather than 7, this meant another 128 
characters could be included. It also conveniently uses just one byte 
to store each character.

Specification content

(a) Explain the use of binary codes to 
represent characters

(b) Explain the term 'character set'

(c) Describe with examples (for 
example ASCII and Unicode) 
the relationship between the 
number of bits per character in 
a character set and the number 
of characters which can be 
represented

Key terms

Character set: The characters 
available to a computer
ASCII (American Standard Code 
for Information Interchange): 7-bit 
system to code the character set of a 
computer
Unicode: Up to 32-bit system to 
code the character set of a computer 
(usually 16-bit or 32-bit versions)

Representation of data in computer systems

83

4

OCR Computing for GCSE

the colour (or bit) depth is 24 bpp and the resolution is 480 dpi (dots 
or, more correctly, pixels per inch).

Further information

Image files are stored in a variety of formats but basically either as a set of pixels in a 
bitmap form or as a vector form. In vector graphics formats, images are made up from a 
set of primitive components such as lines, arcs, circles, ellipses, in fact a whole range of 
geometric shapes. Vector graphics are stored as a shape with further information including 
a set of control points that the shape must pass through. When enlarged, bitmapped 
images become pixelated, that is we can see the blocks that make up the image. Vector 
graphics do not become pixelated since the primitive shapes, control points and other 
information simply needs to be recalculated to create the new shape. Therefore vector 
images do not suffer from loss of resolution when enlarged and they also do not suffer 
from the file size issues that affect large, high-resolution bitmapped images. Since the 
definitions for the shapes and control points remain unchanged the file size is not affected 
by the size of the image. Ultimately, though, displays and printers are raster devices that 
use pixels to display or print the image regardless of the graphic type and in order to 
display or print vector images they must be converted to bitmapped ones.

 Summary 

Images are stored as binary data on a computer. So that the computer can make sense 

of this data the file is stored with some data about the data, or metadata, to tell the 

computer the image size in pixels and the colour depth used for the image. Using this 

information it can read the binary data and recreate the image. The size of an image 

file is determined by its size in pixels, the colour depth and resolution of the image.

Computing in context

When images are taken using a mobile phone with GPS location, the 

image files is saved with metadata that identifies the location where 

the image was taken as well as the time it was taken. This means that 

the image file can be used to locate exactly where and when the image 

was created. This raises some concerns about privacy and, while it is 

possible to turn off this extra information, most people do not do so.

 Questions 
➊ How does the resolution of an image affect the size of the file?

➋ What do we mean by image size?

➌ What metadata is stored with an image file?

➍ If an image has its colour depth decreased what is the effect?

➎ How many colours can be represented using a 4-bit colour depth?

Key term

Raster: Graphics format consisting 
of a matrix of dots

‘Key terms’ boxes make learning 
new vocabulary and identifying 
key concepts easier

Real-world examples in the ‘Computing 
in context’ sections help students 
apply what they have learned

G
C

S
e

 C
O

m
P

U
T

IN
G

6



: www.hoddereducation.co.uk

Dynamic Learning
Improve your students’ skills and understanding with Dynamic Learning, the online  
subscription service that makes teaching and learning easier.

It offers:

•	Time saving tools to streamline your planning and share your lessons

•	Outstanding content, lessons and homework for your school

•	A simple way to integrate the trusted resources you’ve already created

OCR Computing for GCSE Teaching and Learning Resources was updated in January 2013 and now 
includes further exam practice coding presentations and activities, sample files and activity sheets. The 
resource also:

•	Offers presentations and activities that focus on key study areas 
•	Provides Controlled Assessment support, including the practical investigative task and  

programming project
•	Features new advice and activities covering successful use of Python

Student’s Book

9781444177794 • 256pp • £18.50 

OCR Computing for GCSE Teaching and Learning Resources 

9781444122015 • From £350 + VAT – sign up for a free trial or subscribe at www.dynamic-learning.co.uk

eBook 

The Student’s Book is also available as an eBook through selected online retailers.  
See page 2 for more information.

My Revision Notes: OCR Computing for GCSE
Authors: Sean O’Byrne and George Rouse

Unlock your students’ full potential with this revision guide which provides both the key content 
they need to know and guidance on how to apply it for better grades.

My Revision Notes for OCR Computing for GCSE perfectly matches the theoretical units of the 
specification, so your students can: 

•	Take control of their revision: plan and focus on the areas they need to revise, with advice, summaries 
and notes from experienced examiners

•	Show they fully understand key topics, by using specific case studies to add depth to their knowledge 
of computing issues and processes

•	Aim for top marks, by applying computing terms accurately with the help of definitions and key 
words on all topics

•	Improve their skills to tackle specific exam questions with the help of self-testing and exam-style 
questions and answers

9781444193848 • 96pp • £7.99  
This title is also available as an eBook through selected online retailers. See page 2 for more information.

G
C

S
e

 C
O

m
P

U
T

IN
G

7



& Telephone: 01235 827827   8 Email: education@bookpoint.co.uk   6 Fax: 01235 400401   

AQA GCSE Computer Science  
Student’s Book
Author: Steve Cushing

Ensure your students can tackle the course with confidence with this Student’s Book and digital 
resource for the new AQA GCSE Computer Science specification.

Written by a subject expert and experienced author, the Student’s Book provides unparalleled 
support for the course, covering both the Practical Programming and Computing Fundamentals 
components.

•	Provides strategies for you and your students in choosing appropriate programming languages to 
complete the practical elements of the course

•	Covers the key aspects of designing a solution, solution development, programming techniques, and 
testing and evaluation for Controlled Assessment tasks, including a range of examples in different 
computer languages for each stage

•	Supports your students in their understanding of the theoretical aspects of the course and 
developing the skills they are required to show in their exam  

G
C

S
e

 C
O

m
P

U
T

IN
G

8

42

Unit 1 Understanding computer systems

2
Specification coverage

 � Data capture methods:
 � Paper-based and online 
forms

 � Automated data capture 
systems

 � How to design data 
capture forms to obtain 
specified information

 � The factors that affect 
the choice of data 
capture methods:

 � Nature of the data to be 
captured

 � Cost and availability
 � Ease of use
 � Data security

How to work with information 
and data to meet specific 
business needs

Introduction
Data is ‘raw’ material that has not been processed and has no meaning. 
Information is data that has been processed to give it a meaning.

Collecting data and information for use in computer systems can be 
carried out automatically or manually. Automatic systems collect data 
with sensors such as temperature sensors or cameras; manual collection 
can be paper-based or online forms.

Information can be collected on forms, coded into data, and entered 
into a computer system that can process it and output it as information. 
For example, someone gives the information that their date of birth is 
22 October 1950. This is coded and entered as 22101950 into a computer 
database, but when processed and output it is given as information in 
the form of 22-10-1950 or 22/10/50 or October 22nd 1950.

Data capture methods
Data capture forms
Data has to be collected in a suitable format so that it can be easily 
entered or input into a computer and then processed to provide the 
information required.

Data capture forms are pre-printed forms or online forms with 
prompts or questions and spaces for the answers.

Data can be collected manually by using paper-based (for example, 
questionnaires) or online forms. Online forms are used to enter data 
directly into computer systems, often over the internet using websites. 
This method of data capture is useful for collecting the details of new 
customers or prospective clients, for example by an estate agent or a 
leisure centre.

Some people do not like to have their details collected online so 
prefer to f ill out paper-based forms themselves or have an employee do 
it for them.

Paper-based forms can be f illed out by a member of staff who asks 
questions and then writes the answers on to the form. The questions and 
spaces on the form should be designed to make it easy for the questioner 

What you will learn
 � How data is captured for 
use in computer systems.

 � How data capture forms 
should be designed.

Key words

Data
Information
Data capture forms

2 How to work with information and data to meet specic business needs

43OCR Cambridge Nationals in ICT Level 1/2

to ask the questions and get specif ic data from the customer or client 
ready to be transcribed into a computer system. Often the form will 
show examples of the way that data should be entered, and would be 
there to help a person who was f illing out the form themselves.

PLEASE COMPLETE IN CAPITAL LETTERS ONLY

Mr

First Name:

Surname:

Address:

Postcode:

D.O.B.:

Mobile:

Home Tel:

Email:

Mrs Miss Ms

Employee Details
* Employee Id

* First Name

* Last Name

* Email

Phone number

Salary

Department

Save * Required

Exam-type questions

1 For each of the following, choose whether it is better to use a 

paper-based form or an online form. Give a reason for your choice.

a) A questionnaire to hand out to visitors as they enter a leisure centre. [2 marks]

b) A form to be filled in by a receptionist to add a new member to 

the leisure centre. [2 marks]

c) A form to be used by an estate agent to collect the details of the 

interior of a house to rent while visiting the empty house. [2 marks]

d) A form to be used on a website for entering the details of houses 

for rent. [2 marks]

2 Why do some paper-based forms show examples of the data that 

has to be entered? [2 marks]

Hints and tips

Make sure that you know 
the difference between data 
and information.

86

Specification coverage
 How to use text files to 

read/write data

 How to use databases to 
read/write data

Learning outcomes
 You should know how to use an external text file to read and write data in a 

way that is appropriate for the programming languages used and the problem 
being solved.

 You should know how to read and write data from an external database in a 
way that is appropriate for the programming languages used and the problem 
being solved.

Introduction

Up until now we have held all the data we need inside the program using 

arrays. Sometimes we need much more data and this has to be held externally, 

which means outside the program itself. One example of this could be a 

dictionary. There would be far too much data in a dictionary to be held in an 

array. This chapter looks at ways that a programmer could use external data 

within a program or routine. 

Database

Internet

Documents

Data held in an external database can be collected, analysed and passed on.

Using text files to read and write data
Text files are a popular and convenient format that allows programs, created in 

a range of different languages, to handle external data. They offer a common 

denominator format that has the capability of being understood by both people 

Chapter 8
Handling external data

AQA GCSE Computer Science Student’s Book 87

Handling external data

and computers. They also provide a method of reading data from and writing 

data to software applications.

The following sequence highlights the basic steps, within most programs and 

languages, to work with text files:

1 Open the text file.

2 Read from or write to the text file.

3 Close the file.

Key point

All programs have to deal with external data. Imagine a program that produces 
no output and accepts no input. Such a program would be of no use. All 
programs either accept data from sources outside the coding of the program, or 
they will produce some kind of output, often they do both.

Writing to a text file
When you write information to a text file, you are adding data to that file. We 

can use PHP to write to a text file. The fwrite function in PHP allows data to be 

written to any type of file. 

The fwrite function’s first parameter is the file handle and its second is the 

string of data that is to be written. You only have to give the fwrite function 

these two pieces of information. Let’s take a look at this in code:

This will create a text file containing Steve Cushing and my brother Ian Cushing. 

So what happens if I want to add more data to my existing text file? If I write:

78

Unit 1 Computer systems and programming

Characters
When you press a key on a computer keyboard a code is generated 
that the computer can convert into a symbol for display or printing. 
It is clear that it is important that systems agree on the codes being 
used if the data is to make sense. In 1960 the American Standards 
Association agreed on a set of codes to represent the main character 
set used in telegraph systems, ASCII (American Standard Code for 
Information Interchange). This system was agreed to deal with basic 
textual messages and included codes for:

All the main alphabetic characters, upper and lower case 52 characters

All the numeric symbols, 0–9 10 characters

32 punctuation and other symbols, and ‘space’ 33 characters

32 codes reserved for non-printable control codes 32 characters

In total, 127 codes (95 printable and 32 non-printable) plus the 'null' 
code (represented by the binary 00000000) which is used as a control 
character in certain applications but has no associated symbol.

In binary, 127 is 1111111, so this system uses 7 bits.
Some ASCII codes are:

Binary Hex Decimal Character Binary Hex Decimal Character

0100000 20 32 ‘space’ 1100001 61 97 a

1000001 41 65 A 1111001 79 121 y

1000010 42 66 B 1111010 7A 122 z

1011010 5A 90 Z 1111111 7F 127 ‘delete’

If you look at a complete table of ASCII values on the internet you 
will see that the character values increase from 'A' to 'Z' and from 'a' 
to 'z'. This means it is possible to sort these characters based on their 
numeric value. For example, A is less than B, B is less than C, etc. 
Note that 'a' is larger in value than A and Z, so when you sort words 
'Zebra' comes before 'apple'.

ASCII was very useful for transmitting textual messages but it 
fails to deal with the range of other characters we often need, such 
as those used in various non-English languages and mathematical 
symbols. As 8-bit computers became the norm the ASCII character 
set was extended to use 8-bits rather than 7, this meant another 128 
characters could be included. It also conveniently uses just one byte 
to store each character.

Specification content

(a) Explain the use of binary codes to 
represent characters

(b) Explain the term 'character set'

(c) Describe with examples (for 
example ASCII and Unicode) 
the relationship between the 
number of bits per character in 
a character set and the number 
of characters which can be 
represented

Key terms

Character set: The characters 
available to a computer
ASCII (American Standard Code 
for Information Interchange): 7-bit 
system to code the character set of a 
computer
Unicode: Up to 32-bit system to 
code the character set of a computer 
(usually 16-bit or 32-bit versions)

Representation of data in computer systems

83

4

OCR Computing for GCSE

the colour (or bit) depth is 24 bpp and the resolution is 480 dpi (dots 
or, more correctly, pixels per inch).

Further information

Image files are stored in a variety of formats but basically either as a set of pixels in a 
bitmap form or as a vector form. In vector graphics formats, images are made up from a 
set of primitive components such as lines, arcs, circles, ellipses, in fact a whole range of 
geometric shapes. Vector graphics are stored as a shape with further information including 
a set of control points that the shape must pass through. When enlarged, bitmapped 
images become pixelated, that is we can see the blocks that make up the image. Vector 
graphics do not become pixelated since the primitive shapes, control points and other 
information simply needs to be recalculated to create the new shape. Therefore vector 
images do not suffer from loss of resolution when enlarged and they also do not suffer 
from the file size issues that affect large, high-resolution bitmapped images. Since the 
definitions for the shapes and control points remain unchanged the file size is not affected 
by the size of the image. Ultimately, though, displays and printers are raster devices that 
use pixels to display or print the image regardless of the graphic type and in order to 
display or print vector images they must be converted to bitmapped ones.

 Summary 

Images are stored as binary data on a computer. So that the computer can make sense 

of this data the file is stored with some data about the data, or metadata, to tell the 

computer the image size in pixels and the colour depth used for the image. Using this 

information it can read the binary data and recreate the image. The size of an image 

file is determined by its size in pixels, the colour depth and resolution of the image.

Computing in context

When images are taken using a mobile phone with GPS location, the 

image files is saved with metadata that identifies the location where 

the image was taken as well as the time it was taken. This means that 

the image file can be used to locate exactly where and when the image 

was created. This raises some concerns about privacy and, while it is 

possible to turn off this extra information, most people do not do so.

 Questions 
➊ How does the resolution of an image affect the size of the file?

➋ What do we mean by image size?

➌ What metadata is stored with an image file?

➍ If an image has its colour depth decreased what is the effect?

➎ How many colours can be represented using a 4-bit colour depth?

Key term

Raster: Graphics format consisting 
of a matrix of dots

‘Key points’ boxes 
emphasise main ideas

‘learning outcomes’ and ‘Specification 
coverage’ guide teachers and students 
through the material



: www.hoddereducation.co.uk 9

Dynamic Learning NEW

Prepare your students for their exams with this online resource which provides complete 
support in teaching the new course.

Dynamic learning is the online subscription service that makes teaching and learning easier. 

It offers:
•	Time saving tools to streamline your planning and share your lessons
•	Outstanding content, lessons and homework for your school
•	A simple way to integrate the trusted resources you’ve already created

AQA GCSE Computer Science Teaching and Learning Resources support the teaching of the course 
with teacher notes, lesson plans and presentations, plus:

•	Worksheets to support Controlled Assessment and give opportunities for practice
•	Sample questions and answers to prepare your students for their exams
•	Sample files to give your students opportunities to practise coding
•	Python tutorials and extended tasks
•	Auto-marked interactive assessments
•	Answers to questions in the student book

Student’s Book 

9781444182262 • 256 pp • £18.50  
AQA GCSE Computer Science Teaching and Learning Resources 

9781444196467 • From £300+VAT • March 2014   
Sign up for a free trial or subscribe at www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning

eBook 

The Student’s Book is also available as an eBook through selected online retailers.  
See page 2 for more information. 

My Revision Notes: AQA GCSE Computer Science  
Author: Steve Cushing

Unlock your students’ full potential with this revision guide which provides both the key content 
they need to know and guidance on how to apply it for better grades.

My Revision Notes for AQA GCSE Computer Science perfectly matches the latest examined elements 
of the course, so your students can: 

•	Take control of their revision: plan and focus on the areas they need to revise, with advice, summaries 
and notes from experienced author Steve Cushing

•	Show they fully understand key topics, by using specific strategies and theories to add depth to their 
knowledge of programming and computing issues and processes

•	Aim for top marks, by applying programming and computing terms accurately with the help of 
definitions and key words on all topics

•	Improve their skills to tackle specific exam questions such as how to choose appropriate 
programming languages with the help of self-testing and exam-style questions and answers

9781444193862 • 96pp • £7.99 

This title is also available as an eBook through selected online retailers. See page 2 for more information.

G
C

S
e

 C
O

m
P

U
T

IN
G



& Telephone: 01235 827827   8 Email: education@bookpoint.co.uk   6 Fax: 01235 400401   10

OCR Computing for A level   
Student’s Book
Authors: Chris leadbetter, Agneau Belanyek and George Rouse

Endorsed by OCR for use with the OCR A Level Computing specification and written by senior 
examiners, this textbook covers all of AS (Units 1 and 2) and A2 (Units 3 and 4), ensuring detailed 
support. 

OCR and hodder education are working together to provide better support for you. Your students will 
benefit from this comprehensive guide to both the theoretical and practical elements of the course 
which uses a variety of methods to convey key learning requirements.

The book is split into three sections: 
•	The AS and A2 theory units, as the specification is structured
•	The examined tasks, which provide advice on how to approach the tasks and prepare for the exam
•	examination technique, which shows your students how to avoid common mistakes

Dynamic Learning
Reinforce key knowledge and skills with these interactive resources designed to help your 
students in all areas of OCR Computing for A level.

Combine your trusted resources with our quality content and tools to create outstanding lessons.

OCR Computing for A Level Teaching and Learning Resources contains a huge range of content 
such as video clips, audio files, animated activities and tests. It offers:

•	Time saving tools to streamline your planning and share your lessons

•	Outstanding content, lessons and homework for your school

•	A simple way to integrate the trusted resources you’ve already created

•	A scheme of work and interactive resources that can be delivered to your students with ease. 

•	Student worksheets to reinforce key knowledge and skills

•	Audio-visual examples showing step-by-step commentary on worked examples to remind students 
of processes and methods

Student’s Book

9780340967898 • 240pp • £24.99

OCR Computing for A Level Dynamic Learning

OCR Computing for A Level Online Package (both titles below) from £200 + VAT

OCR Computing for A Level Teaching and Learning Resources • 9781444117257 • From £150 + VAT 

OCR Computing for A Level eTextbook • 97814441577765 • From £150 + VAT  

Sign up for a free trial or subscribe at www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning.  
See page 2 for more details. 

A
 l

e
V

e
l 

C
O

m
P

U
T

IN
G



: www.hoddereducation.co.uk

ICT InteraCT
Author: Bob Reeves  

editor: Alan Plumpton

Address the needs of mixed ability groups with this innovative course delivering everything 
teachers and students need for successful teaching and learning.

Combining digital resources with Pupil’s Books and photocopiable Teacher’s Packs, it is designed to 
help specialists and non-specialists alike, placing an emphasis on relevant, scenario-based activities 
that promote problem solving through clearly levelled tasks. The resources provide:

•	levelled Assessment: use of the levelled activities and on-screen marking tools provided within the 
digital aspect of the course enables you to use formative assessment to identify students’ strengths 
and weaknesses.

•	Interactive Assessment: automatically marked interactive progress tests make assessment quick, easy 
and accurate.

•	Reporting: all of the levelled tasks and interactive assessments are mapped to the relevant level 
descriptions and enable you to generate comprehensive reports covering student performance at 
the click of a button.

•	Personalisation: the differentiated, levelled assignments and activities ensure that every student feels 
motivated to achieve and progress.

Pupil’s Books 1, 2 and 3 are designed to be used by students as a point of reference. each book 
features activities that can be used with students when the ICT suite is not available. The books also 
contain access to digital resources which are perfect for home and independent learning.

Available as a printed Teacher’s Pack for each year, the material is also included electronically within 
Dynamic Learning, allowing you full flexibility while planning and teaching. 

More about Dynamic Learning resources overleaf

K
e

Y
 S

TA
G

e
 3

 IC
T

11



& Telephone: 01235 827827   8 Email: education@bookpoint.co.uk   6 Fax: 01235 400401   

Dynamic Learning
Help your students succeed at ICT with Dynamic Learning, the online subscription service that 
makes teaching and learning easier. 

•	Time saving tools to streamline your planning and share your lessons 
•	A simple way to integrate the trusted resources you’ve already created
•	Includes interactive versions of the activities that appear in the Student’s Books, allowing your 

students to complete tasks on-screen whilst using the book as a point of reference. 
•	Teacher’s notes provide lesson objectives, strategies for delivering lessons, keywords and assessment 

guidance that correspond with the practical tasks.
•	Interactive assessments which allow you to keep track of your students’ progress with ease, enabling 

you to spend less time administrating and more time teaching
•	levelled assignments which give students an opportunity to practise what they have learnt and 

demonstrate their capability to different levels

Student’s Books
Book 1 • 9780340940976 • 120pp • £12.99

Book 2 • 9780340940983 • 120pp • £12.99

Book 3 • 9780340940990 • 96pp • £12.99

Teacher Packs

Pack 1 • 9780340941003 • 160pp • £110.00

Pack 2 • 9780340941010 • 160pp • £110.00

Pack 3 • 9780340941027 • 160pp • £110.00

Dynamic Learning Teaching and Learning Resources  

ICT InteraCT Online Package (all 3 titles below) from £300 + VAT

ICT InteraCT 1 • 9781444116410 • from £125 + VAT 

ICT InteraCT 2 • 9781444116144 • from £125+ VAT

ICT InteraCT 3 • 9781444116274 • from £125 + VAT

Sign up for a free trial or subscribe at www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning

“ICT InteraCT for Key Stage 3: Dynamic Learning is an excellent resource to support the teaching 
of the subject. Interactive and intuitive, it can be powerfully utilised by the students and teachers. 

Containing high quality images, text, presentations and animated case studies, it engages the 
students, enabling them to learn individually, in groups or together with the  

whole class. Dynamic Learning gives the support and flexibility to really enhance ICT teaching.”Schoolzone evaluation

K
e

Y
 S

TA
G

e
 3

 I
C

T

12



: www.hoddereducation.co.uk 13

G
C

S
e

 IC
T

OCR ICT for GCSE  
Authors: Steve Cushing, Brian Gillinder and George Rouse

Ensure your students are fully prepared for their exams and Controlled Assessment tasks with 
these endorsed resources that provide an accessible approach and crucial opportunities for 
practice.

Student’s Book
endorsed by OCR for use with the OCR GCSe Information & Communication Technology specification 
and written by experienced senior examiners and teachers, this book offers comprehensive coverage 
of all four units of the course, including the two options available for unit 4.
•	An accessible approach helps your students understand the key topics.
•	Tasks and exam-style questions are provided throughout the chapters, giving students plenty of 

opportunities to practise for the end-of-course assessments.
•	Support for the Controlled Assessment tasks (demanded by units 2 and 4 of the course) is also 

provided, giving students the right tools to prepare for this new element of the course.

Teacher’s Pack
Written by a team of experienced senior examiners and teachers, this Teacher’s Pack provides ideal 
support for the teaching and planning of the new course. It includes:
•	Comprehensive teacher notes on delivering key elements of the specification and assessing students
•	Photocopiable activities that can be set as homework tasks or additional lesson assignments
•	Full answers to questions in the Student’s Book
•	Advice on preparing students for the compulsory Controlled Assessment tasks

Dynamic Learning

Combine your trusted resources with our quality content and tools to create outstanding lessons.
This Teaching and learning resource contains a huge range of content such as video clips, audio files, 
animated activities and tests. They offer:
•	Time saving tools to streamline your planning and share your lessons
•	Outstanding content, lessons and homework for your school
•	A simple way to integrate the trusted resources you’ve already created

OCR ICT for GCSE Teaching and Learning Resources is designed to help you deliver the core 
knowledge and develop the required key skills in your students. It includes

•	Project files to support the long-course controlled assessment unit
•	Sample websites to aid students with research for the pre-release exams and Controlled Assessment
•	Interactive tests to determine knowledge and understanding

Student’s Book 
9781444108644 • 256pp • £20.50

Teacher’s Pack

9781444109597 • 160pp • £115.00

OCR ICT for GCSE Teaching and Learning Resources

9781444117400 • From £175 + VAT – sign up for a free trial or subscribe at  
www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning

eBook

The Student’s Book is also available as an eBook through selected online retailers.  
See page 2 for more information.



& Telephone: 01235 827827   8 Email: education@bookpoint.co.uk   6 Fax: 01235 400401   14

G
C

S
e

 I
C

T OCR Functional Skills ICT  
Authors: Steve Cushing and Ian Paget 

Endorsed by OCR for use with the OCR Functional Skills ICT specification and written by 
established authors, this Student’s Book guides you and your students through the qualification.

The book fully supports the teaching and learning of functional skills in ICT, and includes scenarios and 
activities designed to help students confidently apply and adapt their ICT knowledge to new scenarios.

Resources include:
•	Numerous files provided online that can be used to complete classroom and homework activities 
•	Dummy files that can be added to or adapted to complete tasks
•	mark schemes and sample student answers for each chapter and task, ensuring you have the support 

you need to assess student outcomes

Resources supporting this book are available at www.hodderplus.co.uk.

9780340984345 • 96pp • £12.50

This title is also available as an eBook through selected online retailers. See page 2 for more information. 

My Revision Notes: OCR ICT for GCSE  
Authors: Steve Cushing and Brian Gillinder

Unlock your students’ full potential with this revision guide which provides both the key content 
they need to know and guidance on how to apply it for better grades.

With My Revision Notes for OCR  ICT for GCSE your students can: 

•	Take control of their revision: plan and focus on the areas they need to revise, with advice, summaries 
and notes from experienced examiners

•	Show they fully understand key topics, by using specific case studies to add depth to their knowledge 
of ICT

•	Aim for top marks, by applying terms accurately with the help of definitions and key words on all 
topics

•	Improve their skills to tackle specific exam questions with the help of self-testing and exam-style 
questions and answers

9781444147537 • 96pp • £8.99

This title is also available as an eBook through selected online retailers. See page 2 for more information.

 

Try before you buy – Order a free e-Inspection copy – it’s hassle-free with no returns 
required. Just visit www.hoddereducation.co.uk



: www.hoddereducation.co.uk 15

G
C

S
e

 IC
T

WJEC ICT for GCSE  
2nd edition 
Authors: Peter Vickers and Ian Paget

Written by highly experienced senior examiners, this student-friendly textbook covers the 
examined and controlled assessment units of the course, making them more accessible with 
real-life case studies and support.

This second edition of our popular textbook has been updated to reflect the revised WJeC specification. 

The Student’s Book includes:

•	Accessible language that helps students to understand the requirements of each unit
•	Real-life case studies that can be used to investigate and study the use of ICT in a wide range of 

contexts, from businesses to the media
•	Support for students on how to tackle and prepare confidently for the controlled assessment tasks
•	Access to free online student resources for each unit that will help them develop their competency 

and critical skills 

9781444109580 • 288pp • £20.50

This title is also available as an eBook through selected online retailers. See page 2 for more information.

My Revision Notes: WJEC ICT for GCSE  
Author: Ian Paget

Unlock your students’ full potential with this revision guide which provides both the key content 
they need to know and guidance on how to apply it for better grades.

My Revision Notes for WJEC ICT for GCSE perfectly matches the latest examined elements of the 
course, so your students can: 

•	Take control of their revision: plan and focus on the areas they need to revise, with advice, summaries 
and notes from experienced author Ian Paget

•	Show they fully understand key topics, by using specific strategies and theories to add depth to their 
knowledge of ICT

•	Aim for top marks, by applying ICT terms accurately with the help of definitions and key words on all 
topics

•	Improve their skills to tackle specific exam questions with the help of self-testing and exam-style 
questions and answers

9781444148992 • 96pp • £7.99

This title is also available as an eBook through selected online retailers. See page 2 for more information.

Try before you buy – Order a free e-Inspection copy – it’s hassle-free with no returns 
required. Just visit www.hoddereducation.co.uk



& Telephone: 01235 827827   8 Email: education@bookpoint.co.uk   6 Fax: 01235 400401   16

G
C

S
e

 I
C

T CCEA ICT for GCSE  
2nd edition   
Authors: Siobhan matthewson, margaret Debbadi and Gerry lynch

Written by highly experienced examiners and teachers, this book covers all the units of the 
course and offers you and your students the support you need.

This second edition has been published to support CCeA’s new specification.

•	helps your students to understand the ‘Use and Impact of ICT in their everyday lives’ through 
accessible language, case studies and differentiated activities

•	Includes exam support to help your students tackle the end-of-course assessments
•	Provides advice on how to prepare for the controlled assessment tasks
•	Includes access to free online student resources for each unit that will help develop competency and 

critical skills

9781444109603 • 240pp • £20.99

This title is also available as an eBook through selected online retailers. See page 2 for more information.

My Revision Notes: CCEA ICT for GCSE  
Authors: Siobhan matthewson, Gerry lynch and margaret Debbadi

Unlock your students’ full potential with this revision guide which provides both the key content 
they need to know and guidance on how to apply it for better grades.

With My Revision Notes for CCEA ICT for GCSE your students can: 

•	Take control of their revision: plan and focus on the areas they need to revise, with advice,  
summaries and notes from experienced examiners/authors Siobhan matthewson, Gerry lynch and 
margaret Debbadi

•	Show they fully understand key topics, by using specific strategies and theories to add depth to their 
knowledge of ICT

•	Aim for top marks, by applying ICT terms accurately with the help of definitions and key words on  
all topics

•	Improve their skills to tackle specific exam questions with the help of self-testing and exam-style 
questions and answers

9781444147568 • 96pp • £8.99

This title is also available as an eBook through selected online retailers. See page 2 for more information.

Friday Afternoon ICT GCSE Resource Pack   +CD-ROM
  

Author: Richard lord

Series editor: mark mitchell

Keep your students engaged with a range of fun and stimulating activities. 

Friday Afternoon ICT GCSE Resource Pack activities allow your students to apply their knowledge 
using a variety of learning styles and review and reinforce their understanding of key terms and concepts.

The pack is fully photocopiable and can be reused to bring variety to any revision lesson. The CD 
includes all the content from the ring binder plus PowerPoint files for front-of-class teaching.  Also 
included in the pack are answers, suggested timings, teaching notes and a specification matching chart 
to allow easy integration into any course.

9781444110401 • 145pp • £99.99



: www.hoddereducation.co.uk 17

O
C

R
 N

A
T

IO
N

A
lS

 le
V

e
l 1

/le
V

e
l 2

OCR Cambridge Nationals  
in ICT Level 1/2
Authors: Sonia Stuart and Brian Gillinder

Receive detailed guidance and support to start the course confidently with our new Student’s 
Book, endorsed by OCR for use with the Cambridge Nationals in ICT specification.

Covering the mandatory Units 1 and 2, the Student’s Book provides the essential knowledge your 
students require for success. Unit 1: Understanding Computer Systems covers the use of applications 
and systems and includes case studies to demonstrate the ways in which applications and systems 
are used for different purposes and why. Unit 2: Using ICT to Create Business Solutions discusses the 
principles of use of relevant software to meet specified business needs. 

•	Provides clear guidance on what your students need to think about when applying their skills to 
solutions

•	Includes practice questions and guidance to prepare your students for their examination
•	Offers examples of best practice to ensure your students’ full understanding

42

Unit 1 Understanding computer systems

2
Specification coverage

 � Data capture methods:
 � Paper-based and online 
forms

 � Automated data capture 
systems

 � How to design data 
capture forms to obtain 
specified information

 � The factors that affect 
the choice of data 
capture methods:

 � Nature of the data to be 
captured

 � Cost and availability
 � Ease of use
 � Data security

How to work with information 
and data to meet specific 
business needs

Introduction
Data is ‘raw’ material that has not been processed and has no meaning. 
Information is data that has been processed to give it a meaning.

Collecting data and information for use in computer systems can be 
carried out automatically or manually. Automatic systems collect data 
with sensors such as temperature sensors or cameras; manual collection 
can be paper-based or online forms.

Information can be collected on forms, coded into data, and entered 
into a computer system that can process it and output it as information. 
For example, someone gives the information that their date of birth is 
22 October 1950. This is coded and entered as 22101950 into a computer 
database, but when processed and output it is given as information in 
the form of 22-10-1950 or 22/10/50 or October 22nd 1950.

Data capture methods
Data capture forms
Data has to be collected in a suitable format so that it can be easily 
entered or input into a computer and then processed to provide the 
information required.

Data capture forms are pre-printed forms or online forms with 
prompts or questions and spaces for the answers.

Data can be collected manually by using paper-based (for example, 
questionnaires) or online forms. Online forms are used to enter data 
directly into computer systems, often over the internet using websites. 
This method of data capture is useful for collecting the details of new 
customers or prospective clients, for example by an estate agent or a 
leisure centre.

Some people do not like to have their details collected online so 
prefer to f ill out paper-based forms themselves or have an employee do 
it for them.

Paper-based forms can be f illed out by a member of staff who asks 
questions and then writes the answers on to the form. The questions and 
spaces on the form should be designed to make it easy for the questioner 

What you will learn
 � How data is captured for 
use in computer systems.

 � How data capture forms 
should be designed.

Key words

Data
Information
Data capture forms

2 How to work with information and data to meet specic business needs

43OCR Cambridge Nationals in ICT Level 1/2

to ask the questions and get specif ic data from the customer or client 
ready to be transcribed into a computer system. Often the form will 
show examples of the way that data should be entered, and would be 
there to help a person who was f illing out the form themselves.

PLEASE COMPLETE IN CAPITAL LETTERS ONLY

Mr

First Name:

Surname:

Address:

Postcode:

D.O.B.:

Mobile:

Home Tel:

Email:

Mrs Miss Ms

Employee Details
* Employee Id

* First Name

* Last Name

* Email

Phone number

Salary

Department

Save * Required

Exam-type questions

1 For each of the following, choose whether it is better to use a 

paper-based form or an online form. Give a reason for your choice.

a) A questionnaire to hand out to visitors as they enter a leisure centre. [2 marks]

b) A form to be filled in by a receptionist to add a new member to 

the leisure centre. [2 marks]

c) A form to be used by an estate agent to collect the details of the 

interior of a house to rent while visiting the empty house. [2 marks]

d) A form to be used on a website for entering the details of houses 

for rent. [2 marks]

2 Why do some paper-based forms show examples of the data that 

has to be entered? [2 marks]

Hints and tips

Make sure that you know 
the difference between data 
and information.

86

Specification coverage
 How to use text files to 

read/write data

 How to use databases to 
read/write data

Learning outcomes
 You should know how to use an external text file to read and write data in a 

way that is appropriate for the programming languages used and the problem 
being solved.

 You should know how to read and write data from an external database in a 
way that is appropriate for the programming languages used and the problem 
being solved.

Introduction

Up until now we have held all the data we need inside the program using 

arrays. Sometimes we need much more data and this has to be held externally, 

which means outside the program itself. One example of this could be a 

dictionary. There would be far too much data in a dictionary to be held in an 

array. This chapter looks at ways that a programmer could use external data 

within a program or routine. 

Database

Internet

Documents

Data held in an external database can be collected, analysed and passed on.

Using text files to read and write data
Text files are a popular and convenient format that allows programs, created in 

a range of different languages, to handle external data. They offer a common 

denominator format that has the capability of being understood by both people 

Chapter 8
Handling external data

AQA GCSE Computer Science Student’s Book 87

Handling external data

and computers. They also provide a method of reading data from and writing 

data to software applications.

The following sequence highlights the basic steps, within most programs and 

languages, to work with text files:

1 Open the text file.

2 Read from or write to the text file.

3 Close the file.

Key point

All programs have to deal with external data. Imagine a program that produces 
no output and accepts no input. Such a program would be of no use. All 
programs either accept data from sources outside the coding of the program, or 
they will produce some kind of output, often they do both.

Writing to a text file
When you write information to a text file, you are adding data to that file. We 

can use PHP to write to a text file. The fwrite function in PHP allows data to be 

written to any type of file. 

The fwrite function’s first parameter is the file handle and its second is the 

string of data that is to be written. You only have to give the fwrite function 

these two pieces of information. Let’s take a look at this in code:

This will create a text file containing Steve Cushing and my brother Ian Cushing. 

So what happens if I want to add more data to my existing text file? If I write:

78

Unit 1 Computer systems and programming

Characters
When you press a key on a computer keyboard a code is generated 
that the computer can convert into a symbol for display or printing. 
It is clear that it is important that systems agree on the codes being 
used if the data is to make sense. In 1960 the American Standards 
Association agreed on a set of codes to represent the main character 
set used in telegraph systems, ASCII (American Standard Code for 
Information Interchange). This system was agreed to deal with basic 
textual messages and included codes for:

All the main alphabetic characters, upper and lower case 52 characters

All the numeric symbols, 0–9 10 characters

32 punctuation and other symbols, and ‘space’ 33 characters

32 codes reserved for non-printable control codes 32 characters

In total, 127 codes (95 printable and 32 non-printable) plus the 'null' 
code (represented by the binary 00000000) which is used as a control 
character in certain applications but has no associated symbol.

In binary, 127 is 1111111, so this system uses 7 bits.
Some ASCII codes are:

Binary Hex Decimal Character Binary Hex Decimal Character

0100000 20 32 ‘space’ 1100001 61 97 a

1000001 41 65 A 1111001 79 121 y

1000010 42 66 B 1111010 7A 122 z

1011010 5A 90 Z 1111111 7F 127 ‘delete’

If you look at a complete table of ASCII values on the internet you 
will see that the character values increase from 'A' to 'Z' and from 'a' 
to 'z'. This means it is possible to sort these characters based on their 
numeric value. For example, A is less than B, B is less than C, etc. 
Note that 'a' is larger in value than A and Z, so when you sort words 
'Zebra' comes before 'apple'.

ASCII was very useful for transmitting textual messages but it 
fails to deal with the range of other characters we often need, such 
as those used in various non-English languages and mathematical 
symbols. As 8-bit computers became the norm the ASCII character 
set was extended to use 8-bits rather than 7, this meant another 128 
characters could be included. It also conveniently uses just one byte 
to store each character.

Specification content

(a) Explain the use of binary codes to 
represent characters

(b) Explain the term 'character set'

(c) Describe with examples (for 
example ASCII and Unicode) 
the relationship between the 
number of bits per character in 
a character set and the number 
of characters which can be 
represented

Key terms

Character set: The characters 
available to a computer
ASCII (American Standard Code 
for Information Interchange): 7-bit 
system to code the character set of a 
computer
Unicode: Up to 32-bit system to 
code the character set of a computer 
(usually 16-bit or 32-bit versions)

Representation of data in computer systems

83

4

OCR Computing for GCSE

the colour (or bit) depth is 24 bpp and the resolution is 480 dpi (dots 
or, more correctly, pixels per inch).

Further information

Image files are stored in a variety of formats but basically either as a set of pixels in a 
bitmap form or as a vector form. In vector graphics formats, images are made up from a 
set of primitive components such as lines, arcs, circles, ellipses, in fact a whole range of 
geometric shapes. Vector graphics are stored as a shape with further information including 
a set of control points that the shape must pass through. When enlarged, bitmapped 
images become pixelated, that is we can see the blocks that make up the image. Vector 
graphics do not become pixelated since the primitive shapes, control points and other 
information simply needs to be recalculated to create the new shape. Therefore vector 
images do not suffer from loss of resolution when enlarged and they also do not suffer 
from the file size issues that affect large, high-resolution bitmapped images. Since the 
definitions for the shapes and control points remain unchanged the file size is not affected 
by the size of the image. Ultimately, though, displays and printers are raster devices that 
use pixels to display or print the image regardless of the graphic type and in order to 
display or print vector images they must be converted to bitmapped ones.

 Summary 

Images are stored as binary data on a computer. So that the computer can make sense 

of this data the file is stored with some data about the data, or metadata, to tell the 

computer the image size in pixels and the colour depth used for the image. Using this 

information it can read the binary data and recreate the image. The size of an image 

file is determined by its size in pixels, the colour depth and resolution of the image.

Computing in context

When images are taken using a mobile phone with GPS location, the 

image files is saved with metadata that identifies the location where 

the image was taken as well as the time it was taken. This means that 

the image file can be used to locate exactly where and when the image 

was created. This raises some concerns about privacy and, while it is 

possible to turn off this extra information, most people do not do so.

 Questions 
➊ How does the resolution of an image affect the size of the file?

➋ What do we mean by image size?

➌ What metadata is stored with an image file?

➍ If an image has its colour depth decreased what is the effect?

➎ How many colours can be represented using a 4-bit colour depth?

Key term

Raster: Graphics format consisting 
of a matrix of dots

’What you will learn’ boxes help 
students identify chapter objectives 
and focus on the main ideas

‘hints and tips’ and ‘exam-type 
questions’ prepare students for 
the exam



& Telephone: 01235 827827   8 Email: education@bookpoint.co.uk   6 Fax: 01235 400401   18

O
C

R
 N

A
T

IO
N

A
lS

 l
e

V
e

l 
1

/l
e

V
e

l 
2 Dynamic Learning 

Help your students develop the formative skills required to undertake the mandatory and 
optional units with Dynamic Learning, the online subscription service that makes teaching and 
learning easier.

It offers:
•	Time saving tools to streamline your planning and share your lessons
•	Outstanding content, lessons and homework for your school
•	A simple way to integrate the trusted resources you’ve already created

OCR Cambridge Nationals in ICT Level 1/2 Teaching and Learning Resources is written by 
experienced senior moderators and teachers to offer guidance to and crucial support for you and your 
students. 

•	Offers online assessment tasks, activities, tutorials and sample application files to give your students 
opportunities to practise

•	 Includes an interactive mark sheet that allows you to track the development of your students’ skills 
and will also help prepare them for their final assessment

•	Provides teacher notes for further support
•	Provides online pages from the accompanying textbook

Student’s Book
9781444176537 • £18.50 • 192 pp 

OCR Cambridge Nationals in ICT Level 1/2 Teaching and Learning Resources
From £400 + VAT - sign up for a free trial or subscribe at www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning 
This resource includes both mandatory units
R001: Understanding computer systems
R002: Using ICT to create business solutions

plus the following optional units:

Business strand
R003: handling data using spreadsheets Centre assessed task 
R004: handling data using databases Centre assessed task

Creative strand 
R005:	Creating	an	interactive	product	using	multimedia	components	•	January	2014

Centre assessed task 
R006:	Creating	digital	images	Centre	assessed	task	•	January	2014 
R007:	Creating	dynamic	products	using	sound	and	vision	Centre	assessed	task	•	April	2014

Technical strand 
R008:	Introduction	to	computer	programming	Centre	assessed	task	•	April	2014 
R009:	Exploring	computer	hardware	and	networks	Centre	assessed	task	•	April	2014 
R010:	Developing	control	systems	Centre	assessed	task	•	June	2014

eBook
The Student’s Book is also available as an eBook through selected online retailers.  
See page 2 for more information. 



: www.hoddereducation.co.uk 19

O
C

R
 N

A
T

IO
N

A
lS

 le
V

e
l 1

/le
V

e
l 2

My Revision Notes: OCR Cambridge Nationals in ICT Level 
1/2 (Unit 1) 
Authors: Sonia Stuart and Brian Gillinder

Unlock your students’ full potential with this revision guide which provides both the key content 
they need to know and guidance on how to apply it for better grades.

With My Revision Notes for OCR Cambridge Nationals in ICT Level 1/2 (Unit 1), which perfectly 
matches the content covered in Unit 1 of the course, your students can: 

•	Take control of their revision: plan and focus on the areas they need to revise, with advice, summaries 
and notes from experienced examiners

•	Show they fully understand key topics, by using specific case studies to add depth to their knowledge 
of computing issues and processes

•	Aim for top marks, by applying computer systems terms accurately with the help of definitions and 
key words on all topics

•	Improve their skills to tackle specific exam questions on, among other things, the use of applications 
and systems with the help of self-testing and exam-style questions and answers

9781444193855 • 96pp • £7.99 

This title is also available as an eBook through selected online retailers. See page 2 for more information. 

Revise Better:  
Cambridge Nationals in ICT Level 1/2   
Make revising on the go easier for your students with carefully organised facts 
and the tools to learn them.

Available for iPhone, iPod touch and iPad, this app provides all the facts at your 
students’ fingertips, with content and tests on all key areas of the mandatory Unit 1:  
Understanding computer systems.

•		Cements	the	facts	in	your	students’	memory	with	recall	activities

•	 Ensures	your	students	know	the	wider	background	with	extension	information	on	each	fact

•	 Lets	students	check	their	progress	and	pinpoint	just	how	much	they	know	with	Test	mode	

Download the lite version or full app for revision on the go today!
 
Apple, the Apple logo, iPhone, iPad and iPod touch are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc.

NEW



& Telephone: 01235 827827   8 Email: education@bookpoint.co.uk   6 Fax: 01235 400401   20

IG
C

S
e

 I
C

T

Cambridge IGCSE® Information and Communication 
Technology +CD-ROM

  
Authors: Graham Brown and David Watson

Fully prepare your students for both the theoretical and practical papers with this bestselling 
textbook, including full digital support. 

This resource has been endorsed by Cambridge International examinations to support the latest 
syllabus (0417) and has been written by experienced examiners and teachers. 
•	Covers each section of the syllabus with clear explanations, tasks and activities 
•	Includes a free CD -ROm with source files for the tasks and activities, plus examination-style 

questions 

You can also provide your students with anytime online access and display pages on your whiteboard 
with the eTextbook version. 

Student’s Book
9780340983829 • 312pp • £20.99 

IGCSE Information and Communication Technology eTextbook

9781444151336 • From £175 + VAT - sign up for a free trial or subscribe at  
www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning 

eBook

This title is also available as a single copy eBook through selected online retailers.  
See page 2 for more information.

COmING SOON

Cambridge IGCSE Computer Science  NEW

Authors: David Watson and heather Williams

Develop your students computational thinking and programming skills with complete coverage 
of the latest syllabus from experienced examiners and teachers.  
This brand new Student’s Book and CD-ROm has been written by experienced examiners and teachers 
for the latest Cambridge IGCSe Computer Science syllabus (0478). This is for first examination from 2015. 
•	Includes a Student CD-ROm with interactive tests, based on the short answer questions from  

both papers
•	Follows the order of the syllabus exactly, ensuring complete coverage
•	Introduces students to self-learning exercises, helping them learn how to use their knowledge  

in new scenarios.

Support for your teaching of the latest syllabus from experienced examiners and teachers.

The Teacher’s CD has been developed to offer essential support for the latest Cambridge IGCSe 
Computer Science syllabus (0478). It includes:
•	the interactive tests on the Student’s CD
•	a scheme of work- guidance on using the pre-release tasks (part of Paper 2)
•	annotated sample exam answers at three levels

Student’s Book
9781471809309 • 400pp • £20.99 • September 2014 

Teacher’s CD
9781471809316 • £75.00 + VAT • November 2014 

 

Try before you buy – Order a free e-Inspection copy – it’s hassle-free with no returns 
required. Just visit www.hoddereducation.co.uk

eTextbook



: www.hoddereducation.co.uk 21

A
 le

V
e

l IC
T

AQA ICT for AS and A2
3rd editions
Authors: Julian mott and Anne leeming

Series editor: helen Williams

Edited by a chief examiner, these bestselling textbooks fully meet the requirements of the AQA 
ICT specifications to ensure your students get the support they need. 

Updated to support the theory units as well as provide strategies for students tackling the practical 
tasks and coursework, these resources offer the very best tools to enable students to succeed.

Student’s Books
Written by an expert author team, the separate Student Books for AS and A2 are indispensable core 
resources featuring: 

•	exam-style questions that reflect the assessment requirements
•	A clear and accessible writing style that will appeal to students of all ability levels
•	Specific guidance on how to tackle practical tasks and coursework

Dynamic Learning
Enhance your teaching of this subject with ready-to-use case studies and activities through  
Dynamic Learning, the online subscription service that makes teaching and learning easier.

It offers:
•	Time saving tools to streamline your planning and share your lessons
•	Outstanding content, lessons and homework for your school
•	A simple way to integrate the trusted resources you’ve already created

AQA ICT for AS and A2 Teaching and Learning Resources include case studies and activities that can 
be used as lesson starters or set as homework tasks. In addition, this resource contains:

•	Fully editable application files for practical tasks and exemplar answers for coursework
•	Audio-visual analysis of exam-style questions and answers, written and edited by experienced 

authors and a chief examiner
•	Full answers to all of the questions in the Student’s Books

Student’s Books
AS Student’s Book • 9780340958308 • 288pp • £21.99

A2 Student’s Book • 9780340958292 • 304pp • £21.99

Dynamic Learning 

AQA ICT for AS and A2 online package (both titles below) from £200 + VAT

AQA ICT for AS Teaching and Learning Resources • 9781444116076 • from £140 + VAT

AQA ICT for A2 Teaching and Learning Resources • 9781444117622 • from £140 + VAT

Sign up for a free trial or subscribe at www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning



& Telephone: 01235 827827   8 Email: education@bookpoint.co.uk   6 Fax: 01235 400401   22

A
 l

e
V

e
l 

IC
T OCR ICT for AS and A2  

2nd editions
Authors: Glen millbery and Sonia Stuart

Our new, endorsed editions of OCR ICT for AS and A2 provide complete guidance for you and 
your students. 

Student’s Books 
Written by experienced senior examiners and endorsed by OCR for use with the latest OCR A level 
ICT specification, our new editions of OCR ICT for AS and A2 provide full guidance on both the 
theoretical and practical elements of the course. 

•	Covers the theory in a clear and accessible manner, and provides support on tackling the structured 
ICT tasks and project.

•	Advice on examination technique and end-of-chapter questions to test their knowledge and 
understanding

•	Summaries reiterating the main requirements for the course to aid with learning and revision

Dynamic Learning 
Prepare your students for their exams and beyond with this engaging resource from Dynamic 
Learning, the online subscription service that makes teaching and learning easier.

It offers:
•	Time saving tools to streamline your planning and share your lessons
•	Outstanding content, lessons and homework for your school
•	A simple way to integrate the trusted resources you’ve already created

Student’s Books

OCR ICT for AS Student’s Book • 9781444168600 • 312pp • £22.99 

OCR ICT for A2 Student’s Book • 9781444168624 • 312pp • £22.99 

Dynamic Learning

OCR A Level ICT Dynamic Learning Online Package (the two eTextbook titles below plus OCR AS and A2 ICT 
Question Practice) from £300 + VAT

eTextbooks

OCR ICT for AS eTextbook • from £100+VAT 
OCR ICT for A2 eTextbook • from £100 +VAT 
Sign up for a free trial or subscribe at www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning.  
See page 2 for more information.

eBooks 

The Student’s Books are also available as eBooks through selected online retailers.  
See page 2 for more information.

Try before you buy – Order a free e-Inspection copy – it’s hassle-free with no returns 
required. Just visit www.hoddereducation.co.uk

eTextbook



: www.hoddereducation.co.uk 23

A
 le

V
e

l IC
T

Question Practice for OCR ICT for AS and A2 
Authors: Glen millbery and Sonia Stuart

Ensure your students have the knowledge, understanding and technique they need to excel in 
their exams by using Question Practice every step of the way. 

Powered by Dynamic learning, Question Practice enables focused and flexible assessment preparation 
throughout the year, supporting your teaching and boosting your students’ grades. Written by leading 
examiners and authors, it features graded responses – one higher and one lower – to a large bank 
of exam questions, with a mark scheme and expert advice on improving technique to help students 
assess how to get the grade they want.

Question Practice ensures your students: 

•	Feel prepared and confident going into their exams: graded responses allow them to benchmark 
their performance and establish their revision priorities

•	engage with whole-class lessons on the whiteboard: the flexible layout, including mark schemes and 
examiner comments, is perfect for working through questions in groups  

•	Revise independently: students can log in themselves and practise at their own pace, or can access 
questions via links created by you 

OCR A Level ICT Dynamic Learning Online Package (the eTextbook titles on page 22 plus titles below)  
from £300 + VAT

OCR AS ICT Question Practice • 9781444191561 • from £75 + VAT 

OCR A2 ICT Question Practice • 9781444190328 • from £75 + VAT

Sign up for a free trial or subscribe at www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning

OCR ICT for AS and A2 Revision Guides  
Authors: Glen millbery and Sonia Stuart

Endorsed by OCR for use with the OCR AS and A2 ICT specifications and written by senior 
examiners, these revision guides provide the support your students require in their preparation 
for both the AS and A2 exams.

The easily referenced key topics and exam-style questions allow your students to plan their own 
revision, whilst the concise and clear descriptions of key topics help to refresh and consolidate your 
teaching. The guides include:

•	Analysis and advice on how to avoid common mistakes and maximise performance
•	Key content that students need to know, covered in concise sections and arranged by  

specification topic
•	Weblinks to direct students to further reading

Student’s Books
OCR ICT Revision Guide for AS • 9781444110937 • 104pp • £9.99

OCR ICT Revision Guide for A2 • 9781444111231 • 104pp • £9.99

eBooks

These titles are also available as eBooks through selected online retailers. See page 2 for more information.



& Telephone: 01235 827827   8 Email: education@bookpoint.co.uk   6 Fax: 01235 400401   24

A
 l

e
V

e
l 

IC
T WJEC ICT for AS

Authors: Julian mott and Anne leeming

Reviewers: Dai Rudge and Noreen Kay

WJEC Information and Communication Technology for AS has been written and edited by 
experienced authors and senior examiners to ensure you have the full support you need.

Developed to meet the demands of the specification, it covers AS Units IT1 Information Systems and 
IT2 Presenting Information Task.

•	Activities that will help students understand complex concepts 
•	Relevant and up-to-date case studies that are cross referenced to the main narrative and activities
•	exam-style questions and exemplar answers support candidates through exam preparation and 

presentation tasks

This resource is also available as an eTextbook. With this, students can study anytime, anywhere and 
you can display pages on the whiteboard.

Student’s Book
9780340976050 • 288pp • £21.99

eTextbook

From £100 + VAT – sign up for a free trial or subscribe at www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning.  
See page 2 for more information.

AS ICT Student Workbook
Author: Ian Paget

Support your teaching and help your students develop their skills with topic-specific exercises.

This full-colour workbook is divided into a number of topics: an overview of the topic is followed by 
a series of questions and activities for students to test their understanding and the different skills 
required.  Answers to the exercises can be found on www.hodderplus.co.uk/philipallan/workbooks 
•	Develops students’ skills throughout their course, right up to the exam 
•	Saves valuable preparation time and expense with self-contained exercises that don’t need 

photocopying 
•	Provides instant lesson solutions for specialist and non-specialist teachers 

9780340972717 • 48pp • £6.00

Buy 5-9 workbooks together, save 15%: £5.10 each

Buy 10+ workbooks together, save 25%: £4.50 each

eTextbook



: www.hoddereducation.co.uk 25

A
 le

V
e

l IC
T

Advanced Database Projects in Access: Office 2007 and  
2010 Edition and Office XP and 2003 Edition
Authors: Ian Rendell and Julian mott 

These bestselling texts cover the requirements of all GCE Applied AS and A level ICT database 
units as well as the revised A level specifications, BTEC Nationals and other courses.

Featuring coverage of Office XP and 2003, and Office 2007 and 2010 respectively, the books come with 
access to an online resource that incorporates exemplar files, project ideas, and advice to promote 
successful completion of projects by students.

Key resources include:
•	Tables, forms, queries and reports 
•	Starting points and scenarios to aid project development

Advanced Database Projects in Access 2007 and 2010 • 9781444117370 • 312pp • £15.99

Advanced Database Projects in Access • Office XP and 2003 3rd edition • 9780340929254 • 320pp • £15.99

Advanced Spreadsheet Projects in Excel: Office 2007 and 
2010 Edition and Office XP and 2003 Edition 
Authors: Julian mott and Ian Rendell

These bestselling texts encompass the Applied GCE requirements, as well as those of the revised 
AS and A level ICT and Computing specifications, BTEC Nationals and other courses.

They cover Office XP and 2003, and Office 2007 and 2010 respectively. The books come with access to  
online resources at www.hodderictcoursework.co.uk that offer advice and project ideas to promote 
successful completion of work by students.

Advanced Spreadsheet Projects in Excel 2007 and 2010 • 9781444117363 • 304pp • £15.99

Advanced Spreadsheet Projects in Excel • Office XP and 2003 • 3rd edition • 9780340929247 • 320pp • £15.99

 



& Telephone: 01235 827827   8 Email: education@bookpoint.co.uk   6 Fax: 01235 400401   26

e
X

T
e

N
D

e
D

 P
R

O
Je

C
T Extended Project Student Guide and Teacher Resource 

Website 
Authors for extended Project: Patrick Walsh-Atkins and Brian Crossland

Developed in partnership with OCR, this accessible student guide and corresponding teacher 
resource website covers all the relevant skills your students will need to effectively choose, 
plan, develop, realise and present their Extended project outcomes and achieve success in the 
qualification.

Student Guide
•	expert tips to help your students achieve a successful outcome
•	help in choosing a topic, title, format and outcome
•	Guidance on the project management skills required – planning, research, developing and realising, 

reviewing and presenting

Teacher Resource Website
The website has been developed to provide you with the support you need to manage and teach this 
qualification. Features include:
•	Guidance on how to use the guided learning hours effectively and to deliver the taught element
•	PowerPoint slides to summarise and reinforce project management skills
•	expert advice on how to manage the administration of the Projects in your centre

Extended Project Student Guide • 9781444102260 • 128pp • £10.99
Extended Project Teacher Resource Website • 9781444102277 • £125 +VAT

Cambridge Technicals
Cambridge Technical Level 2 IT 
Cambridge Technical Level 3 IT
Support	Level	2	and	Level	3	Cambridge	Technical	IT	Qualifications	with	online	resources	powered	by	
Dynamic	Learning.

Dynamic learning is the online subscription service that makes teaching and learning easier. 
It offers:

•	Time saving tools to streamline your planning 

•	Outstanding content and lessons for your Vle

•	A simple way to integrate the trusted resources you’ve already created

Cambridge Technical Level 2 IT eTextbook supports both Unit 1: Communicating in the IT industry and Unit 
2: Working in the IT industry 

Cambridge Technical Level 3 IT eTextbook supports both Unit 1: Communication and employability skills for 
IT and Unit 2: Information systems 

•	Display resources and pages on the whiteboard

•	Perfect for planning and studying, with individual access for both teachers and students

Cambridge Technical Level 2 IT eTextbook •  from £200 + VAT
Cambridge Technical Level 3 IT eTextbook •  from £200 + VAT

For no obligation 30-day trials visit www.hoddereducation.co.uk/dynamiclearning 

These resources are provided for free. Find out more at www.cambridgetechnical.org.uk/qualifications

C
A

m
B

R
ID

G
e

 T
e

C
h

N
IC

A
lS



: www.hoddereducation.co.uk 27

B
T

e
C

BTEC Level 2 First in IT  
2nd edition
Authors: mark Fishpool and Bernadette Fishpool

Covering all of the core units plus the most popular optional ones, this textbook  
gives your students structured guidance in reaching a Pass, merit or Distinction grade.

Numerous practical case studies are included so students can relate their learning and assessment to 
the real world of work.

9781444110500 • 480pp • £20.99

The Student’s Book is also available as an eBook through selected online retailers.  
See page 2 for more information.

Philip Allan events in Computing and ICT

Computing National Curriculum  
for Secondary Schools 
In partnership with Computing at School 

Thursday, 13 March 2014, Manchester 

•	hear multiple perspectives on the key opportunities and challenges presented by the 
new curriculum: how will it enhance the depth and quality of IT teaching? 

•	Gain an insight into the available resources, both internally and externally that will help 
you quickly adapt to the requirements of the curriculum 

•	Benchmark against your peers and measure the success of new teaching initiatives 

•	equip your pupils with vital computing skills as a foundation for competition on the global stage 

Presenters Include: 

•	Roger Bamkin, IT Coordinator, Allestree Woodlands School 

•	Stephen Brown, IT Teacher, Bourne Grammar School 

•	Lynne Dagg, Former head of Faculty and ICT Coordinator, Mereway Upper School 

•	Andrew Fovargue, IT Coordinator, The Voyager School 

•	Bob Harrison, Chair, Teaching Schools Technology Advisory Board 

•	Simon Humphreys, Coordinator, Computing At School (CAS) 

•	Victoria Waine, Assistant Curriculum leader of ICT/Business, Weatherhead High School 

Who should attend? 

•	heads of Computing/ICT 

•	head Teachers 

•	Vice Principals 

•	local authority representatives for education 

Book now or request more details?

Telephone 01869 336410 or book online at www.philipallanupdates.co.uk 

Watch out for forthcoming events on primary computing and assessment at secondary level.  
more information at www.philipallanupdates.co.uk

Go online  to view  sample  paGes

e
V

e
N

T
S



& Telephone: 01235 827827   8 Email: education@bookpoint.co.uk   6 Fax: 01235 400401   28

T
e

X
T

 P
R

O
C

e
S

S
IN

G

OCR Text Processing (Business Professional)  
Authors: Jill Dowson, Beverly loram, Jean Ray, Sue Fox, lesley Dakin, Pam Smith, Rosalind Buxton, Sarah 
Wareing, Jane Quibell and Sylvia elkins 

The OCR Text Processing series has been endorsed by OCR for use with the OCR Text 
Processing (Business Professional) 2008 specification and covers all three levels of this popular 
qualification.

Written by an expert examining team and edited by a chief examiner, the books cover text production, 
word processing and audio transcript units. Students will be guided through all the knowledge 
requirements and given practice exercises for all relevant skills to ensure students are thoroughly 
prepared for their assessment.

The accompanying website, www.hodderplus.co.uk/ocrtextprocessing, includes:
•	Audio files for transcription so students can work at their own pace at home or at college 
•	Templates of letterheads, memos, press releases and file notes to ensure students get ample practice 

with different formats
•	exercises and practice exams that can be set as classwork or homework tasks 

Level 1 Student’s Book • 9781444107890 • 256pp • £22.99

Level 2 Student’s Book • 9780340991855 • 256pp • £22.99

Level 3 Student’s Book • 9781444107906 • 256pp • £22.99

The Student’s Books are also available as eBooks through selected online retailers.  
See page 2 for more information.

Try before you buy – Order a free e-Inspection copy – it’s hassle-free with no returns 
required. Just visit www.hoddereducation.co.uk



: www.hoddereducation.co.uk 29

IC
R

 iTQ
, P

R
O

C
O

m
 A

N
D

 im
e

D
IA

OCR iTQ Levels 1 and 2  
Authors: Nicola Bowman and Ann Jones

Endorsed by OCR for use with the OCR NVQ for IT Users (iTQ), this comprehensive textbook 
covers the Level 1 and 2 requirements for this specification. 

Featuring a skills-centred approach, with software demonstrations available online, this resource 
provides students with the information and practice they need to enhance their IT skills. Tasks and 
evidence-generating exercises allow students to practise and eventually create the evidence necessary 
for assessment. Resources supporting this book are available online at www.hodderplus.co.uk/itq

Features include:
•	Video demonstrations of Office 2003 and 2007® provide a better understanding of key techniques
•	Practical approach helps students understand what is expected of them
•	Step-by-step software instructions 
•	Covers units at both levels 1 and 2 on IT communication fundamentals, improving productivity using 

IT and word processing, spreadsheet, database and presentation software 

9780340969748 • 464pp • £23.99

This title is also available as an eBook through selected online retailers. See page 2 for more information.

OCR PROCOM Level 3  
Authors: maureen everett and Saundra middleton

The PROCOM suite of qualifications equips students with the knowledge and skills needed to 
either enter into the IT practitioner industry or progress to higher levels of study.

endorsed by OCR for use with the OCR PROCOm level 3 specification, this resource leads students 
through the mandatory units, as well as the most popular optional units. It takes a real-word approach 
and covers topics such as customer support provision, service delivery, planning and control and 
hardware equipment and systems installation.

•	Relates learning to standard industry practice
•	Written by highly experienced senior assessors and moderators
•	Provides clear explanations of assessment criteria and assignments

9780340985175 • 304pp • £22.99



& Telephone: 01235 827827   8 Email: education@bookpoint.co.uk   6 Fax: 01235 400401   30

!

IN
D

e
X Index

A
Abela, James   3
Advanced Database Projects in Access: 

Office 2007 and 2010 Edition 25
Advanced Database Projects in Access: 

Office XP and 2003 Edition 25
Advanced Spreadsheet Projects in 

Excel: Office 2007 and 2010 25
Advanced Spreadsheet Projects in 

Excel: Office XP and 2003 25
Ames, David   3
AS ICT Student Workbook 24
AQA GCSE Computer Science 8
AQA ICT for AS and A2 21
Avroutine, Ilia   3
B
Bagge, Phil   3
Belanyek, Agneau  10
Bowman, Nicola 29
Brown, Graham 20
BTEC Level 2 First in IT 27
Buxton, Rosalind 28
C
Cambridge IGCSE Information and 

Communication Technology    20
Cambridge IGCSE Computer  

Science    20
Cambridge Technical Level 2 IT    26
Cambridge Technical Level 3 IT    26
CCEA ICT for GCSE 16
Clarkson, mark   3
Compute-IT  3, 4, 5
Crossland, Brian 26
Cushing, Steve 8, 9, 13, 14
D
Dakin, lesley 28
Debbadi, margaret 16
Dorling, mark    3, 5
Dowson, Jill 28
e
elkins, Sylvia 28
everett, maureen 29
F
Fishpool, Bernadette 27
Fishpool, mark 27
Fox, Sue 28
Friday Afternoon ICT GCSE Resource 

Pack 16

G
Ghali, Caroline   3
Gillinder, Brian 13, 14, 17, 19
h
hastings, Graham   3
I
ICT InteraCT 11
J
Jones, Ann 29
K
Kay, Noreen 24
l
lawrey, Sarah    3
leadbetter, Chris  10
leeming, Anne 21, 24
loram, Beverly 28
lord, Richard 16
lynch, Gerry 16
m
marshman, Peter    3
matthewson, Siobhan 16
middleton, Saundra 29
millbery, Glen 22, 23
mitchell, mark 16
mott, Julian 21, 24, 25
My Revision Notes: AQA GCSE 

Computer Science 9
My Revision Notes: OCR Cambridge 

Nationals in ICT Level 1/2 (Unit 1) 18
My Revision Notes: OCR Computing  

for GCSE 7
My Revision Notes: CCEA ICT for  

GCSE 16
My Revision Notes: OCR ICT for GCSE 14
My Revision Notes: WJEC ICT for  

GCSE 15
O
O’Byrne, Sean 3, 6, 7
OCR Cambridge Nationals in ICT  

Level 1/2 17
OCR Computing for A level 10
OCR Computing for GCSE 6
OCR Funcional Skills ICT 14
OCR ICT for AS and A2 22
OCR ICT for AS and A2 Revision  

Guides 23
OCR ICT for GCSE 13
OCR iTQ Levels 1 and 2 29

OCR PROCOM Level 3 29
OCR Text Processing (Business 

Professional) 28
P
Paget, Ian 14, 15, 24
Pitt, Jason    3
Plumpton, Alan  11
Project Student Guides and teacher 

Resource Website 26
Q
Question Practice for ICT AS and A2 23
Quibell, Jane 28
R
Ray, Jean 28
Reeves, Bob 11
Rendell, Ian 25
Revise Better: Cambridge Nationals  

in ICT Level 1/2    19
Ross, Zoe   3
Rouse, George 3, 5, 6, 7, 10, 13
Rudge, Dai 24
S
Smith, Pam 28
Smith-Nunes, Genevieve   3
Stuart, Sonia 17, 19, 22, 23
T
Turland, Carl   3
V
Vickers, Peter 15
W
Walsh-Atkins, Patrick 26
Wells, Kevin 24
Wareing, Sarah 28
Watson, David 20
Williams, heather    20 
Williams, helen 21
WJEC ICT for AS 24
WJEC ICT for GCSE 15



: www.hoddereducation.co.uk 31

O
R

D
e

R
 F

O
R

m

Order form

!

Turn over to fill in your details...

How to order
To place an order you can either photocopy this order form or cut it out and send it back to us. either way, 
simply fill in the grid below with the title, ISBN and price followed by the number you require. Then fill in the 
sub total box, add on the P&P (see box at the bottom of the page) and write the amount in the Total Payable 
box. You’ll find the title, ISBN and price information on each page of the catalogue.

You then just need to turn over to fill in your details before sending or faxing it back to us.

Inspection/Approval copies 
Inspection copies allow you to review texts for up to 60 days; if you choose to purchase 15 or more copies you 
may keep this Inspection copy free of charge. You can also sign up for a digital e-Inspection copy – you get 
instant access to the whole book for 30 days: no returns, no hassle, and it’s good for the environment too. Visit 
www.hoddereducation.co.uk today. Approval copies are for photocopiable and/or high value resources and 
after 60 days must be paid for or returned. To order an Inspection or Approval copy, simply tick the I/A 
column.

N.B. You can still order titles that are not yet published. Just fill in the order form and you’ll receive the title as 
soon as it’s available.

I/A Title ISBN Price Qty Sub total

Post and packing
UK educational establishments – firm orders add £3.50.  
Overseas – please add £5.00 for first item, £2.50 for each additional item up to £20.00 maximum.

Postage:



& Telephone: 01235 827827   8 Email: education@bookpoint.co.uk   6 Fax: 01235 400401   32

  
O

R
D

e
R

 F
O

R
m Order form

!

ReF NO: 2185411

Please return this order form to the FReePOST address:
Hodder Education, FREEPOST OF1488, 130 Park Drive, Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxon, OX14 4SE
Tel 01235 827827 • Fax 01235 400401 • Email education@bookpoint.co.uk
International School / Export Trade Orders +44 (0) 20 7873 6299 (fax) 

Please fill in all the relevant sections before sending it to the 
address below.

Method of payment
Fill in your name and address and we will send the  
books/resources to you with an invoice. If you would prefer  
to send payment with your order, you can pay by cheque or  
credit card.

Payment by cheque
c I enclose a cheque/postal order for £____________
Please make cheques payable to Bookpoint ltd.

Payment by Credit Card
Please call our Credit Card telephone hotline on 
01235 827827 or complete the details below:

c Please debit my credit/debit card (please delete as appropriate) 

Credit/Debit Card No: 

expiry Date:    

Issue No (Switch only): 

Signature: 

Your credit card payment will be charged by Bookpoint ltd. If 
the registered cardholder address is different from the delivery 
address, please specify the cardholder address here:

YOUR DETAILS

UK Schools/Colleges only

c Please send to my school/college with invoice.

I attach my Requisition No. _______________________

Surname

Initials

mr / mrs / miss / ms / Other

Job Title 

email:

I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   
I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   
By giving us your email you are signing up to hodder education Group e-updates.  
We will not share your email address with any other company. For full details of our Data Protection 
policy please visit www.hoddereducation.co.uk.

Department 

School 

Address 

County   

Post Code 

Telephone (for contact in case of query) 



!

ReF NO: 2185411

: www.hoddereducation.co.uk

W
h

A
T

 TO
 D

O

Browse
Use your catalogue or visit us at 
www.hoddereducation.co.uk
to search by exam board/level

Try
evaluate before you buy 
with e-Inspection Copies, 
Inspection Copies and free 
digital trial access

Buy
Use the order form or go online,   
but don’t forget to use the  
enclosed voucher codes to  
claim your discount

More...
Keep up to date by registering  
for our e-updates at  
www.hoddereducation.co.uk/e-updates

What to do



Learn more
Visit www.hoddereducation.co.uk for more information about our resources,  
including tables of contents, author biographies and sample pages, and to request 
Inspection or e-Inspection copies.

Get in touch!
If you have any questions or would like to place an order please contact our dedicated 
Customer Service team on 01235 827827 or email education@bookpoint.co.uk

This catalogue has been printed by Acorn Press Swindon limited.

All production systems are registered to ISO 9001:2000 Quality  management 
Standard and printed to ISO 12647 part 2 Colour  measurement Standard.

Acorn Press holds Forest Stewardship Council (FSC) and Programme  for the 
endorsement of Forestry Certification (PeFC) Chain of Custody  Certificates.

Please recycle when you have finished with this catalogue.

Page 3 Page 4 Page 5 Page 5

ISBN: 9781471826771


